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1.    Introduction. The following notices are intended to assist buyers,
particularly those that are new to our saleroom and internet
bidding platforms. Our auctions are governed by our Terms and
Conditions of Business incorporating the Terms of Consignment,
the Terms of Sale supplemented by any notices that are displayed
in our saleroom, the online catalogue listing or announced by the
auctioneer at the auction. Our Terms and Conditions of Business
are available for inspection at our saleroom and online at
www.forumauctions.co.uk. Our staff will be happy to help you
with any questions you may have regarding our Terms and
Conditions of Business. Please make sure that you read our
Terms of Sale set out in this catalogue and on our website
carefully before bidding in the auction. In registering to bid with
us you are committing to be bound by our Terms of Sale.

2.    Agency. As auctioneers we usually act on behalf of the seller
whose identity, for reasons of confidentiality, is not normally
disclosed. If you buy at auction your contract for the goods is
with the seller, not with us as auctioneer.

3.    Estimates. Estimates are intended to indicate the hammer
price that a particular lot may achieve. The lower estimate may
represent the reserve price (the minimum price for which a lot
may be sold) and cannot be below the reserve price. Estimates
do not include the buyer’s premium, VAT or other taxes and
fees (where chargeable). Estimates may be altered by a
saleroom notice. 

4.    Buyer's Premium. The Terms of Sale oblige you to pay a
buyer's premium on the hammer price of each lot purchased.
Our rate of buyer’s premium is 25% of the first £100,000 of the
hammer price, reducing to 20% of the hammer price from
£100,001 to £1,000,000 and then 12% of the hammer price in
excess of £1,000,000. An amount equivalent to VAT is added to
this buyer’s premium and, under the Auctioneer’s Margin
Scheme, cannot be reclaimed as input VAT.

5.    Items with zero rated VAT. Please note that VAT is not added to
the buyers’ premium on certain goods, such as qualifying books.

6.    Inspection of goods by the buyer. You will have ample
opportunity to inspect the goods and must do so for any lots
that you might wish to bid for. Please note carefully the
exclusion of liability for the condition of lots set out in Clause
11 of our Terms of Sale.

7.    Export of goods. If you intend to export goods you must find out
in advance if 

      a. there is a prohibition on exporting goods of that character e.g.
if the goods contain prohibited materials such as ivory 

      b. they require an Export Licence on the grounds of exceeding a
specific age and/or monetary value threshold as set by the
Export Licensing unit. We are happy to make the submission
of necessary applications on behalf of our buyers but we will
charge for this service only to cover the costs of our time.

8.    Bidding. Bidding. Bidders will be required to register with us
before bidding. Purchases will be invoiced to the buyer’s
registered name and address only. When first registering for
an account with us you will need to provide us with proof of
your identity in a form acceptable to us. IN REGISTERING FOR
ANY SALE YOU AGREE TO BE BOUND BY OUR TERMS AND
CONDITIONS REGARDLESS OF YOUR METHOD OF BIDDING.

9.    Commission bidding. You may leave commission bids with us
indicating the maximum amount (excluding the buyer’s
premium and/or any applicable VAT, fees or other taxes) you
authorise us to bid on your behalf for a lot. We will execute 

       commission bids at the lowest price possible having regard only
to the vendor reserve and competing bids. We recommend that
you submit commission bids using your account on our website.

10. Live online bidding. When using our BidFORuM platform to
participate in the auction through your account on our website
there will be no additional charges. If you are using a third party
live bidding platform then additional fees may be applicable.
We will invoice these to you as an additional service and any
applicable VAT will be separated out.

11. Methods of Payment. We accept payments in uK Sterling
securely over our website and accept all major debit and credit
cards issued by a uK or Eu bank, charging an additional 2.5%
for credit cards only. We also accept bank transfers (details
below), cash payments up to €15,000, and cheques if issued
by uK banks only. All funds need to have cleared into our
account before items are collected. For bank transfers, please
quote the Invoice Number as the payee reference:

      HSBC, 16 King St, London WC2E 8JF
      Account name: Forum Auctions Limited
      Account number: 12213079
      Sort Code: 40-04-09
      IBAN: GB07MIDL40040912213079
      BIC: MIDLGB2106D

12. Collection and storage. Please note what the Terms of Sale say
about collection and storage. It is important that you pay for
and collect your goods promptly. Any delay may result in you
having to pay storage charges of at least £1.50 per Lot per day
as set out in Clause 7 of our Terms of Sale and interest charges
of 1.5% per month on the Total Amount Due as set out in
Clause 8 of our Terms of Sale.

13. Loss and Damage to Goods. We are not authorised by the FCA
to provide insurance services. Liability for a lot passes to the
buyer on the fall of the hammer or conclusion of an online
auction (as applicable). In the event that you wish for us to
continue to accept liability for your purchased lots this must be
agreed with us in writing in advance of the sale and any agreed
charges are payable before collection of the goods.

14. Symbols within the catalogue

          a. denotes a lot where Artist’s Resale Right or Droite
de Suite royalty charges may be applicable to the Lot.
Presently these charges are levied on a sliding scale at 4%
of the hammer price up to Euro 50,000; 2% from Euro
50,001 to 200,000; 1% from Euro 200,001 to 350,000; 0.5%
from Euro 350,001 to 500,000; and 0.25% above Euro
500,000 subject always to a maximum royalty charge of
Euro 12,500. We will collect and pay royalty charges on
your behalf and calculate the £ sterling equivalent of the
Euro amount.

      b. denotes that Import VAT at 5% is payable on the
hammer price of the Lot.

      c. denotes that VAT at 20% is payable on the hammer
price,  which may be reclaimable as input VAT.

15. Shipping. We can help you arrange packing and shipping of
your purchases by arrangement with our shipping department.
Please contact shipping@forumauctions.co.uk for a list of
shippers we regularly use together with indicative pricing for
packing and shipping.

GENERAL INFORMATION FOR BUYERS AT AUCTION
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1
Edward Burra (1905-1976)
PyLonS
Pencil on paper, signed in pencil at lower left, sheet
34.5 x 49cm (139/16 x 19 5/16in)

£2,000 - 3,000

2
Ian Hamilton Finlay (1925-2006)
CoRk/ neT
etched glass on wooden base, c.1968, possibly
unique, 45.3 x 37.8cm (17¾ x 14¾in)

£2,000 - 3,000

1

2



3
Ian Hamilton Finlay (1925-2006)
A CeLebRATIon oF eARTH AIR FIRe WATeR
Glazed ceramic tile, c.1975, possibly unique, 15.2cm (6in)
(diameter)

£1,500 - 2,000  

4
Ian Hamilton Finlay (1925-2006)
SeASHeLLS (WITH IAn PRoCToR And Ron CoSTLey)
Screenprint in colours, 1971, from the edition of 350, on wove
paper, with the original signed and numbered folder and essay
by Professor Stephen bann, published by Wild Hawthorn Press,
Lanark, overall size 305 x 270mm (12 x 10⅝in)

£500 - 700  

5
Barry Flanagan (1941-2009)
MILIeu; And exPLIC A Me
one aquatint printed in colours and one etching will collage,
1994, each signed in pencil, both from editions of 40, on wove
paper, with full margins, 630 x 690mm (24¾ x 27¼in) and 450 x
370mm (17½ x 14½in) (2)

£1,200 - 1,800  

8 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images
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6
Terry Frost (1915-2003)
ALHAMbRA (keMP 62)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1972, signed
and numbered from the edition of 75 in pencil,
on bFk Rives wove paper, printed by emil
Matthieu Atelier, Zurich, published by Leslie
Waddington Prints, London, with full margins,
sheet 749 x 1053mm (29⅛ x 41⅜in)
(unframed)

£500 - 700  

7
Terry Frost (1915-2003)
FAR AWAy And ALone (keMP 74)
The rare screenprint in black, 1976, signed and dated
pencil, one of only a few artist proof’s there was no
edition, on wove paper, printed by the Artist, newlyn,
sheet 510 x 760mm (20⅛ x 30in) (unframed)

£500 - 700  

8
Terry Frost (1915-2003)
STACked on THe SIde (keMP 58)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1969, signed
and numbered from the edition of 75 in
pencil, on bFk Rives wove paper, printed by
emil Matthieu Atelier, Zurich, published by
Leslie Waddington Graphics, London, with full
margins, sheet 635 x 904mm (25 x 35¼in)
(unframed)

£500 - 700  



10 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images

9
Terry Frost (1915-2003)
bLACk, PuRPLe And bLue (keMP 46)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1969, signed and numbered
from the edition of 75 in pencil, on Arches wove paper, printed
by emil Matthieu Atelier, Zurich, published by Leslie
Waddington Graphics, London, with full margins, image 586 x
456mm (23 x 18in) (unframed)

£500 - 700  

10
Terry Frost (1915-2003)
oCHRe, Red And bLue (keMP 50)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1969, signed and numbered
from the edition of 75 in pencil, on bFk Rives wove paper,
printed by emil Matthieu Atelier, Zurich, published by Leslie
Waddington Graphics, London, with full margins, sheet 1056 x
758mm (41½ x 29¾in) (unframed)

£500 - 700  

11
Terry Frost (1915-2003)
ZebRA (keMP 68)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1972, signed and numbered
from the edition of 65 in pencil, on bFk Rives wove paper,
printed by emil Matthieu Atelier, Zurich, published by Leslie
Waddington Graphics, London, with full margins, sheet 903 x
637mm (35½ x 25in) (unframed)

£600 - 800  

9 10

11
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12
Terry Frost (1915-2013)
Moon LACe I
Monotype, 1990, signed and dated in pencil, on Waterford Ruff
356gsm paper, the full sheet, 1000 x 660mm (39¾ x 260mm)
(unframed)

exhibited: Terry Frost: Monotypes for a 75th birthday, Austin
desmond Fine Art, Huxham, 1990

£2,000 - 3,000  

12

13

13
Terry Frost (1915-2013)
Moon LACe II
Monotype printed in colours, 1990, signed and dated in pencil,
on Waterford Ruff 356 gsm paper, the full sheet, 1000 x 660mm
(39¾ x 260mm) (unframed)

exhibited: Terry Frost: Monotypes for a 75th birthday, Austin
desmond Fine Art, Huxham, 1990

£2,000 - 3,000  



14
Terry Frost (1915-2003)
bLooM ARound Red
Monotype printed in colours, 1990, on bockingford 400gsm
paper, printed by Hugh Stoneman and Alan Cox at the Print
Centre, London, the full sheet printed to the edges, 1200 x
1190mm (47¼ x 46¾in)

exhibited: Terry Frost: Monotypes for a 75th birthday, Austin
desmond Fine Art, Huxham, 1990

£3,000 - 5,000  

12 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images



13Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4

15
John Hoyland (1934-2011)
bouQueT
etching with aquatint printed in colours, 1983,
signed, dated and numbered from the edition of
60 in pencil, published by Waddington Graphics,
London with their blindstamp, with full margins,
1210mm x 910mm (47½in x 35¾in) 

£600 - 800  

16
John Hoyland (1934-2011)
FLy AWAy
etching with aquatint and carborundum printed in
colours, 1981, signed and dated in pencil,
numbered from the edition of 60, on wove paper,
with full margins, 570 x 710mm (22¼ x 27¾in)
(unframed)

£500 - 700  

17
Kate Malone (b.1959)
unTITLed
Stoneware with crystalline glaze, signed on the
base, 300mm (11⅞in) (height)

£1,000 - 1,500  

15 16

17
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19
Henry Moore (1896-1986)
MoTHeR And CHILd xxVIII (CRAMeR 698)
etching with aquatint and roulette printed in
colours, 1983, signed, titled and numbered from
the edition of 65 in pencil, published by Raymond
Spencer Company Ltd, for the Henry Moore
Foundation, Much Hadam, with full margins, plate
355 x 275mm (14 x 10¾in)

£800 -  1,200  

18
Henry Moore (1896-1986)
MoTHeR And CHILd VII (CRAMeR 677)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1983,
signed, titled and numbered from the
edition of 65 in pencil, published by
Raymond Spencer Company Ltd, for
the Henry Moore Foundation, Much
Hadam, with full margins, plate 250 x
300mm (9¾ x 11¾in)

£800 -  1,200  



20
Ben Nicholson (1894-1982)
STILL LIFe
Lithograph printed in colours, 1962, signed in ink verso,
numbered from the edition of 95 in pencil, published by
Mourlot, Paris, with full margins, 470 x 660mm (18½ x 25⅞in)

£2,000 - 3,000  

21
Sidney Nolan (1917-1992)
PARAdISe GARden
Coloured crayon on paper, 1971, signed in pencil, 310 x 241mm
(12⅛ x 9½in); bound into the special edition book, 1971, signed
and numbered from the edition of 20 ink, published by R Alistair
McAlpine, London, 320 x 246mm (11⅝ x 9¾in) (unframed)

£500 - 700  

15Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4

20

21



22
Victor Pasmore (1908-1988)
SenZA TIToLo 3 (LynTon G.56)
etching with aquatint printed in colours, 1989, signed,
dated and numbered from the edition of 90 in pencil,
printed by Vigna Antoniniana Stamperia d’arte, Rome,
published by Marlborough Graphics Ltd, London, with full
margins, 770 x 1200mm (30¼ x 47¼in) (unframed)

£600 - 800  

23
Victor Pasmore (1908-1988)
SenZA TIToLo 4 (LynTon G.57)
etching with aquatint printed in colours, 1989, signed,
dated and numbered 64/90 in pencil, on wove paper,
published by Marlborough Graphics Ltd, London, and 2RC
edizioni d’arte, Rome, with their blindstamp, with full
margins, plate 500 x 995mm (19½ x 37⅜in) (unframed)

£800 -  1,200  

16 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images

22

23
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24
Victor Pasmore (1908-1988)
SenZA TIToLo 2 (LynTon G.53)
etching with aquatint printed in
colours, 1988, signed and numbered
from the edition of 90 in pencil, on
Fabriano paper, printed by Vigna
Antoniniana Stamperia d’arte, Rome,
published by Marlborough Graphics,
Ltd, London/ 2Rd edizioni d’arte,
Rome, sheet 975 x 1000mm (38⅜ x
39⅜in) (unframed)

£600 - 800  

25
William Scott (1913-1989)
STILL LIFe (ARCHeuS 60)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1988,
signed and numbered from the edition
of 60 in pencil, printed at the Curwen
Studio, Chilford, with full margins, 580
x 780mm (22¾ x 30¾in)

£2,000 - 3,000  

24

25



18 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images

27
Lill Tschudi (1911-2004)
THe ConCeRT (CoPPeL LT 80)
Linocut printed in colours, 1948,
signed and numbered from the
edition of 50 in pencil, a fine richly
inked impression, on tissue thin
Japan paper, with full margins, 310 x
250mm (12¼ x 10in) (unframed)

£12,000 - 15,000

26
Edward Wadsworth (1889-1949)
THe ToP oF THe ToWn (GReenWood 22)
Woodcut printed in black and Grey, 1916-17, from
the edition of an unknown size, on wove paper,
with full margins, image 70 x 70mm (2¾ x 2¾in)

£4,000 - 6,000  



CONTINENTAL



28
Georges Braque (1882-1963)
Le PAyS ToTAL (See VALLIeR P.300)
Lithograph with pochoir in colours, 1962, signed in pencil,
numbered from the edition of 75, on wove paper, published by
editions Parler, Grenoble, with full margins, 375 x 275mm (14¾
x 10¾in) (unframed)

£1,000 - 1,500  

29
Georges Braque (1882-1963)
PIeRRe ReVeRdy. LA LIbeRTe deS MeRS (VALLIeR 143)
The book, 1959, comprising seven lithographs printed in
colours, and 60 lithographs in-texte, with title-page, text and
justification, this copy signed in pencil by the artist and author,
stamp numbered 94 from the edition of 250, on arches paper,
printed by Mourlot, Paris, published by Maeght, Paris, the full
sheets loose in the original linen covered boards and slipcase,
overall size 570 x 400mm (22⅜ x 15¾in) (unframed)

£1,000 - 1,500  

20 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images
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31
Massimo Campigli (1895-1971)
PASSAGGIATRICI (M & T 167)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1957, signed, dated
and numbered from the edition of 200 in pencil, with
full margins, 543 x 440mm (21¼ x 17¼in) (unframed)

£800 -  1,000  

30
Georges Braque (1882-1963)
TeTe GReCQue (VALLIeR P.298)
Lithograph printed in blue, signed in black crayon, on
Japan nacre, published by editions Jean-Paul Loriot,
Paris, sheet 380 x 280mm (15 x 11in) (unframed)

£1,800 - 2,200  



32
Marc Chagall (1887-1985)
VAVA Au TuRbAn RouGe (CRAMeR MonoTyPeS 107)
Monotype in colours, 1963, signed in ink, on antique Japan paper, sheet 480 x 335mm (18⅞ x 13⅛in)

Provenance:
brook Street Gallery, London; 
dr. kowaiski, new york. 

£35,000 - 45,000  

22 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images
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33
Marc Chagall (1887-1985)
MoSeS And THe TAbLeS oF THe LAW (MouRLoT 363)
Lithograph printed in black, 1962, a trial proof, on Arches paper,
printed by Mourlot, Paris, published by Musée Rath, Geneva, the
full sheet, 765 x 565mm (30⅛ x 22¼in) (unframed)

£1,500 - 2,000  

34
Marc Chagall (1887-1985)
MoISe (SoRLIeR P.37)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1960, signed and inscribed ‘pour
brigitte en souvenir de Juillet’ in black ink, on wove paper,
printed by Mourlot, Paris, with full margins, 782 x 530mm (30¾
x 20⅞in) (unframed)

£2,500 - 3,500  

35
Marc Chagall (1887-1985) (after)
Le CoQ (MAeGHT 1203)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1952, with the stamped
signature, on Arches with the Maeght editeur blindstamp, with
margins, sheet 381 x 342mm (15 x 13½in) (unframed)

£1,200 - 1,500  

33 34

35



36
Marc Chagall (1887-1985)
Le PeInTRe AILe Au CHeVALeT
Pen and black ink with brown encre de chine
on the title-page of Verve Vol VI no24, 1971,
signed, dated and inscribed Reims Pour Vous!
in black ink, bound within the publication, on
wove paper overall size 355 x 264mm (14 x
10½in)

This work has been authenticated by the
Comite Marc Chagall, and is accompanied by
a certificate issued by them.

£6,000 - 8,000  

24 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images



37
Marc Chagall (1887-1985)
L’enVoL VeRS une nAISSAnCe
Pen and ink on the double title-page of the book Marc Chagall,
1974, signed, dated and inscribed Pour Charles brigittttte
Reims, bound within the publication, overall size 295 x 412mm
(11⅝ x 16¼in)

This work has been authenticated by the Comite Marc Chagall,
and is accompanied by a certificate issued by them.

£6,000 - 8,000  

25Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4



38
Marc Chagall (1887-1985)
MoISe eT LA TAbLeS de LA LoI
Tempera with pen and ink on the inner cover and title-page of
the catalogue for the Musee national Message biblique, signed,
dated and inscribed Pour Charles et brigitte, 1973, nice, bound
within the publication, overall size 210 x 397mm (8¼ x 15½in)

This work has been authenticated by the Comite Marc Chagall,
and is accompanied by a certificate issued by them.

£14,000 - 16,000  

26 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images



39
Salvador Dali (1904-1989)
FLoRdALI (FLoRA dALInAe) (MICHLeR And LoPSInGeR 227-236)
The rare complete portfolio, 1968, comprising ten etchings
with drypoint and pochoir in colours, each signed in pencil,
with title-page, list of plates, prospectus and justification,
numbered from the edition of 175, on Japon nacre paper,
the full sheets, loose within the original calf skin folder with
title embossed in gilt on the uppers, each sheet 770 x
560mm (30¼ x 22in) overall size 780 x 595mm (30¾ x
23¼in) (10) (unframed)

£25,000 - 35,000  

27Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4
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41
Salvador Dali (1904-1989)
Le déCAMeRon (MICHLeR & LoPSInGeR 552-561)
10 etchings printed in colours, 1972, each signed in pencil,
from the French edition of 124, on Arches paper, printed by
Ateliers Rigal, published by Michèle broutta and Pamela Verlag,
each with full margins, each plate 172 x 125mm (6¾ x 5in) (10)
(unframed) 

£3,500 - 4,500  

40
Salvador Dali (Spanish, 1904-1989)
PeTITS nuS RonSARd, FRoM ACTeS nueS (MICHLeR & LöPSInGeR 258-
265) 
The complete set, comprising eight etchings with hand-
colouring, 1974, each signed and numbered xxxIV/xL in pencil,
each with the artist’s blindstamp, also numbered in pencil on
the justification, on Japan, published by Propyläen Verlag, berlin,
the full sheets, loose as issued within the blue cloth covered
portfolio, overall 410 x 311mm (16⅛ x 12¼in) (8) (folio)
(unframed)

£3,500 - 4,500  
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43
Salvador Dali (Spanish, 1904-1989)
LA dIVIne CoMédIe (THe dIVIne CoMedy) (M. & L. 1039-1138) 
The complete set of six volumes, 1960, containing 100
woodcuts printed in colours, on Rives wove paper, with
title, contents, justification and text pages in Italian, from
the edition of 2900, published by Arti e Scienze, Salani,
Florence, the full sheets, loose (as issued), each volume
with original folded paper wrappers, housed in original
matching slipcases, each volume 345 x 272mm (13⅞ x 10
6/8in)(6) 

£2,500 - 3,000  

42
Salvador Dali (1904-1989)
LeS AMouRS JAuneS (MICHLeR & LoPSInGeR L693-702d)
The complete set of 10 drypoints with hand colouring
and gold glitter, 1974, each signed and numbered from
the edition of 300 in pencil, on Arches, in the original red
slipcase, 400 x 302mm (15¾ x 12in) (overall) (10)
(unframed)

£5,000 - 7,000  



44
Nicolas de Staël (1914-1955)
MédITeRRAnée
Pochoir in colours, 1952, inscribed H.C.VII, an hors commerce
impression aside from the edition of 200, on wove paper, with
full margins, 359 x 464mm., 12 x 18¼ in.

£3,000 - 5,000  

30 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images



45
M.C.Escher (1898-1972)
Sky And WATeR I (booL 306)
Woodcut printed in black, 1938, signed and inscribed ‘eigen druck’
in pencil, with margins, sheet 525 x 496mm (17⅛ x 17¼in)

£15,000 - 20,000  

31Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4
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47
James Ensor (1860-1949)
AFFICHe PouR Le CARnAVAL d’oSTende (T.142)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1931, signed and inscribed ‘ Pour
monsieur Mansart, ces masques ostendais et aultres’ in black
ink, stamp numbered 359 with the tax stamp affixed at lower
right,  on wove paper, with margins, 470 x 325mm (18½ x 12
2/4in) (unframed)

£8,000 - 10,000  

46
James Ensor (1860-1949)
AFFICHe de LA PLuMe (T. 141)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1898, on tinted wove paper, with
margins, 650 x 470mm (25 6/8 x 18½in)

£2,500 - 3,500  
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49
Henri Matisse (1869-1954)
H. VIeRGe à L’enFAnT debouT (duTHuIT 650)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1950-1951, signed and
numbered from the edition of 200 in pencil, on Chine-
applique paper, with margins, 463 x 332mm (18⅛ x 13in)
(unframed)

£3,000 - 4,000  

48
Marino Marini (1901-1980)
ALbuM no. 1 (GuASATALLA A.29, 34, 41, 42, 46, 48, 49, 56,
57, 59, 63, 67, 68)
The complete deluxe portfolio, comprising 13 etchings
1950-1962, each signed and numbered in pencil,
published by xxe Siecle, Paris, and Leon Amiel, new york,
with title-page, text and justification, this copy numbered
11 from the deluxe edition of 15, on Richard-de-bas
wove paper one of only 15 with the extra 13th plate, the
sheets loose in the original blue solander box with the
title in gilt on the spine, overall size 545 x 410mm (21½ x
16in) (13) (unframed)

£3,000 - 5,000  
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50
Henri Matisse (1869-1954) (after) by Jacques Villon
(1875-1963)
odALISQue SuR LA TeRRASSe (G & P 633)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1922, signed and
numbered from the edition of 200 in pencil, on Arches
paper, with full margins, 630 x 898mm (25¾ x 35¼in)
(unframed)

£13,000 - 15,000  

51
Joan Miro (1893-1983)
SAbLIeR CouCHe (CRAMeR bookS 5; d.20)
etching printed in red, 1938, signed and numbered from
the edition of 75 in pencil, on cut yellow paper mounted
to a folded sheet of Arches laid paper, published by
editions Sagesse, Paris, sheet 207 x 164mm (8⅛ x 6½in)
(unframed)

£10,000 - 15,000  

50

51
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52
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973) (after)
Au bAISeR d’AVIGnon
The complete portfolio, 1972, comprising 12
lithographs, 7 printed in colours, with title-page,
text and justification this copy stamp numbered
194, the edition was 300, on Arches wove
paper, printed at Mourlot, Paris, published by
Au Vent d’Arles, Paris, the full sheets loose in
the original hessian folio with the artist’s name
printed on the uppers, overall size 500 x
400mm (19⅝ x 15¾in) (12) (unframed)

£1,500 - 2,000  

53
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973) (after)
FeMMeS eT FAuneS
The complete portfolio, 1956, comprising 13
collotypes, 5 printed in colours, with title-page,
text and justification this copy stamp numbered
99, the edition was 200, on Richard-de-bas
wove paper, published by Au Vent d’Arles, Paris,
the full sheets loose in the original hessian folio
with the artist’s name and title printed on the
uppers, overall size 514 x 410mm (20¼ x 16in)
(13) (unframed)

£1,500 - 2,000  

52

53
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55
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973)
CoMPoSTIon Au VeRRe eT A LA
PoMMe (CoMPoSITIon WITH GLASS
And APPLe) (MouRLoT 33) 
Lithograph printed in colours,
1946, on Hodomura Japan
paper, a fine impression of the
third and final state,
numbered from the edition of
50 in pencil, published by
Mourlot, Paris for the deluxe
edition of ‘dans l’Atelier de
Picasso’, with margins, 285 x
350mm (11¼ x 14in)

£1,500 - 2,000  

54
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973)
THe PICAdoR II (MouRLoT 350;
bLoCH 1017)
Lithograph printed in colours,
1961, signed in pencil, a proof
with large margins aside from
the edition of 50, printed by
Mourlot, Paris, sheet 290 x
367mm (11½ x 14½in)
(unframed)

£6,000 - 8,000  



37Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4

56
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973)
LITHoGRAPHe I-IV (CRAMeR 55, 60, 77, 125)
The four books, 1949-64, comprising seven of the eight
lithographs, one printed in colours, each on wove paper,
published by editions du Livre, Monte-Carlo, Paris, volumes I,III
and IV bound as issued within the lithographic wrappers,
volume II cover is a facsimile, each overall size 320 x 248mm
(12⅝ x 9¾in) (4)

£1,200 - 1,500  

57
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973)
A LoS ToRoS AVeC PICASSo, by JAIMe SAbARTéS (bLoCH 1014-47; CRAMeR
bookS 113)
The book, comprising 4 lithographs, one printed in colours,
1961, on wove paper and 109 reproduction lithographs on
smooth paper, from an edition of unknown size, with title page,
colophon and text in english, published/printed by André
Sauret, Monte-Carlo/Mourlot, Paris, with full margins, bound (as
issued) 335 x 260mm (13⅛ x 10¼in) (overall)

£1,200 - 1,500  

56

57
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59
Pablo Picasso (Spanish, 1881-1973)
LA CoLoMbe VoLAnT (bLoCH 677; MouRLoT 191) 
Lithograph, 1950, proof copy number 5 of 6 for the printer
Fernand Mourlot, on Arches, monogrammed and numbered by
Mourlot in pencil verso, aside from the signed and numbered
edition of 50, the full sheet, 540 x 600mm (21¼ x
23⅝in)(I)(unframed)

£1,800 - 2,200  

60
Pablo Picasso (Spanish, 1881-1973) (after)
PoRTRAIT oF FRedeRIC JoLIoT-CuRIe
Lithograph, 1959, signed in pencil, a proof aside from the
numbered edition of 200, on Arches, with margins, 565 x
456mm (22¼ x 17⅞in)(SH)(unframed)

£1,400 - 1,800  

58 59

60

58
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973) & Jean Cocteau (1889-1963)
JeAn CoCTeAu, PICASSo de 1916 à 1961 (bLoCH 1037-60; MouRLoT
358-81; CRAMeR bookS 117)
The complete set of 24 lithographs plus an additional suites of
24 lithographs, 1962, in- and hors-texte, title page, text in
French, and colophon, on thin chiffe de France paper
watermark Cocteau and Picasso, from the edition of 15,
editions du Rocher, Moanco, with margins, loose (as issued), in
the original green and gray printed wrapper with cut relief title,
black leather case with gilt lettering on spine, 405 x 295mm (16
x 11⅝in) (overall) (48) (unframed)

£5,000 - 7,000  
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61
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973)
FRoM. SAbLe MouVAnT
Aquatint, 1965, signed and numbered from the edition of 50
in pencil, on wove paper, printed by Atelier Crommelynck,
Paris, published by Louis broder, Paris, with full margins,
385 x 280mm (15⅛ x 11)

£4,000 - 6,000  

62
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973)
Le SCuLPTeuR (bLoCH 1196)
Aquatint with engraving, 1965, signed in pencil, numbered
from the edition of 50, on wove paper, printed by Atelier
Crommelynck, Paris, published by Galerie Louise Leiris,
Paris, with full margins, 390 x 280mm (15⅜ x 11in) 

£4,000 - 6,000  

63
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973)
LeS MenIneS eT LA VIe (bLoCH 857)
engraving with drypoint and roulette, 1958, signed in pencil,
numbered from the edition of 100, on Arches paper,
published by Les éditions Cercle d'Art, Paris, with full
margins, 195 x 150mm (7¼ x 6in)

£3,000 - 5,000  

61 62

63



64
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973)
PoRTRAIT de FAMILLe (bLoCH 1030)
Lithograph, 1962, signed in yellow crayon, numbered from the
edition of 50, on Arches paper, printed and published by
Mourlot, Paris, with full margins, 490 x 640mm (19¼ x 25⅛in)

£4,000 - 6,000  

65
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973)
347 SeRIeS. ARTIST WITH An eReCTIon And ModeL FondLInG HeRSeLF
(bLoCH 1781)
etching, 1968, signed in pencil, numbered from the edition of
50, on bFk Rives paper, published by Galerie Louise Leiris, Paris,
with full margins, 296 x 514mm (11½ x 20¼in)

£4,000 - 6,000  

40 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images
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67
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973) (after)
L’ARLeQuIn eT SA CoMPAGne
Collotype printed in colours, c.1960, signed in blue
pencil, numbered from the edition of 125 in pencil,
published by Guy Spitzer, Paris, with full margins, 725 x
590mm (28½ x 23¼in) (unframed)

£12,000 - 15,000  

66
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973) (after)
GRAnde MATeRnITe
Lithograph printed in colours, 1973, signed and inscribed HC in
pencil, a an hors commerce impression aside from the edition
of 200, with full margins, 790 x 600mm (31⅛ x 23⅝in)
(unframed)

£6,000 - 8,000  



68
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973)
CoLoMbe VoLAnT (bLoCH 712; MouRLoT 214)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1952, signed and numbered from
the edition of 200 in pencil, on Arches paper, with full margins,
549 x 764mm (21⅝ x 30in) (unframed)

£6,000 - 8,000  

69
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973)
bACCHAnAL (bLoCH 795; MouRLoT 280)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1955, a proof before the edition,
printed by Mourlot, Paris, with margins, 500 x 652mm (19⅝ x
25⅝in) (unframed)

£1,000 - 1,500  

42 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images

68

69



70
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973)
MAISon CLoSe: Le CHoCoLAT. II (bAeR 922I/III)
The rare sugar-lift aquatint , etching and engraving, 1955, a fine,
dark and richly-inked impression of this extremely scarce print
from the first state, from the edition of 7, with the Marina
Picasso stamp verso, on Arches wove paper, with full margins,
450 x 645mm (17⅝ x 25⅜in) (unframed)

£20,000 - 30,000  

43Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4



71
Pablo Picasso (1881-1973)
LA CAVALIeR (bLoCH 40; MouRLoT VIII)
The rare lithograph, 1921, signed and numbered from the
edition of 50 in pencil, on Arches wove paper, printed by Atelier
bruant, Paris, published by Galerie Simon, Paris, the full sheet,
253 x 315mm (10 x 12⅜in) (unframed)

£7,000 - 9,000  

44 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images



72
Serge Poliakoff (1906-1969)
CoMPoSITIon In yeLLoW, oRAnGe And GReen (P & S. 14)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1957, signed and
numbered from the edition of 150 in pencil, on bFk
Rives paper, published by L’oeuvre Gravee, Zurich,
with full margins, sheet 505 x 662mm (19⅞ x 29in)

£3,000 - 4,000  

73
Francis Picabia (1879-1953)
JAneLA do CAoS dI MuRILo MendéS
The suite of six lithographs printed in red, 1949,
aside from the book edition, on laid paper, the full
sheets printed to the edges, each sheet 320 x
250mm (12½ x 9¾in) (6) (unframed)

£3,000 - 5,000  

45Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4
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74
Pierre-Auguste Renoir (1841-1919)
Le CHAPeAu ePInGLe (2e PLAnCHe) (d., S. 30)
Lithograph printed in bistre violace, 1898, with the
printed signature, a proof aside from the edition of
50, with full margins, 715 x 593mm (28⅛ x 23⅜in)
(unframed)

£15,000 - 20,000

75
Henri Toulouse-Lautrec (1864-1901)
MARy HAMILTon (W.67)
The rare lithograph printed in brown ink, 1894, a
proof on China paper, sheet 330 x 246mm (13 x
9¾in) (unframed)

£2,500 - 3,000

76
Henri Toulouse-Lautrec (1864-1901)
MAdAMe ReJAne (W.266)
Lithograph, 1898, on laid Japan paper, with full
margins, 473 x 331mm (18⅝ x 13in)

£1,200 - 1,500

74 75
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77
Frank Auerbach (b.1931)
SeATed FIGuRe, FRoM HeAdS And FIGuReS
Screenprint in colours, 1966, on wove, signed and inscribed ‘Artist Proof’ in pencil, an artist’s proof aside from the
edition of 70, with full margins, 790 x 580mm (31⅛ x 22¾in) (unframed)

£1,500 - 2,000  

48 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images



78
Clive Barker (b.1940)
MAn FRoM n.y.C.
Pine wood sculpture, 1981, signed, titled and dated in black ink
on the base, presumably from the edition of 3, 32cm (12⅝in)
(height)

£3,000 - 5,000  

79
Clive Barker (b.1940)
MAn FRoM neW yoRk CITy
Polished bronze, 1987, with the incised signature, title and date
on the base, numbered from the edition of 3, 32cm (12⅝in)
(height)

£3,000 - 5,000  

49Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4



80
Peter Blake (b.1932)
TATooed PeoPLe
The complete portfolio of ten archival pigment prints in colours,
2015, each signed and inscribed from the edition of 10, a Hors
Commerce set aside from the edition of 150, on Somerset Satin
paper, printed by dark Matter Studio, London, each the full
sheet, 322 x 236mm (12⅝ x 9¼in) (10) (unframed)

£2,000 - 3,000  

81
Derek Boshier (b.1937)
kInG edWARd VII AVe; PyRAMIdS AT GeZeH
Two multiples, 1971, both signed, titled, dated and numbered
from the edition of 65 in blue pencil verso, each 460 x 600mm
(18 x 23⅝in) (2)

£1,000 - 1,500  

50 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images
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83
Patrick Caulfield (1936-2005)
LARGe JuG (CRISTeA 69)
Screenprint in colours, 1983, signed and numbered from the
edition of 80 in pencil, printed by kelpra Studios, London,
published by Waddington Graphics, London, with full margins,
sheet 116.5 x 838mm (46 x 32⅝in) (unframed)

£700 - 900  

82
Patrick Caulfield (1936-2005)
bLACk And WHITe CAFe (CRISTeA 31)
Screenprint in colours, 1973, signed and numbered from
the edition of 75 in pencil, printed by kelpra Studios,
London, published in ‘The Rothko portfolio’ by Matthews,
Miller and dunbar, for the Mark Rothko Memorial Fund,
with full margins, 912 x 710mm (36 x 28in)

£1,000 - 1,500  



84
Patrick Caulfield (1936-2005)
WHITe WARe PRInTS (CRISTeA 75-82)
The complete set of eight screenprints in
colours, 1990, each signed and numbered
from the edition of 45 in pencil, printed by
Advanced Graphics, London, published by
Waddington Graphics, London, each sheet
1072 x 811mm (42 x 31½in) (8) (unframed)

The lot includes- Large White Jug (Cristea
75), Arita Flask (Cristea 76), Lung Ch’uan
Ware and Window (Cristea 77), Lamp and
Lung Ch’uan Ware (Cristea 78), Lung
Ch’uan Ware and black Lamp (Cristea 79),
Lamp and kuan Ware (Cristea 80), Sue
Ware Jar (Cristea 81) and Arita Flask-black
(Cristea 82).

£6,000 - 8,000  

52 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images
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85
Patrick Caulfield (1936-2005)
oCCASIonAL TAbLe (CRISTeA 29)
Screenprint in colours, 1972, signed and numbered from the
edition of 500 in pencil, printed by kelpra Studio, London,
published by observer Art, London, sheet 583 x 714mm (22⅝ x
27⅞in) (unframed)

£500 - 700  

86
Patrick Caulfield (1936-2005)
dReSSed LobSTeR (CRISTeA 63)
Screenprint in colours, 1980, signed and numbered from the
edition of 150 in pencil, on wove paper, published in the’ kelpra/
Tate Gallery Portfolio’ by kelpra Studio in collaboration with the
Tate Gallery and Waddington Graphics, London, the full sheet
printed to the edges, 600 x 750mm (23⅝ x 29½in) (unframed)

£400 - 600  

85
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88
Patrick Caulfield (1936-2005)
GRey PIPe (CRISTeA 64)
Screenprint in colours, 1981, signed and
numbered 62/75 in pencil, on wove paper,
printed by kelpra Studio, London,
published by Waddington Graphics,
London, with full margins, 718 x 743mm
(28⅜ x 29¼in) (unframed)

£500 - 700  

87
Patrick Caulfield (1936-2005)
PLAnT PoT (CRISTeA 61)
Screenprint in colours, 1979-80, signed in pencil,
numbered from the edition of 100, printed at kelpra
Studio, published by Leslie Waddington Prints, London,
on wove paper, the full sheet printed to the edges,
sheet 838 x 596mm (33 x 23½in) (unframed)

£500 - 700  



89
Patrick Caulfield (1936-2005)
CAFe SIGn (CRISTeA 12)
Screenprint in colours, 1968, signed and numbered from the
edition of 75 in pencil, printed by kelpra Studio, London,
published by editions Alecto, London, sheet 710 x 932mm 
(28 x 26⅞in) 

£7,000 - 10,000  

90
Michael Craig-Martin (b.1941)
deConSTRuCTInG SeuRAT
Vector drawings with bespoke software, computer and LCd
screen, 2005, the edition was 10, 325 x 435mm (12¾ x 17in)

£4,000 - 6,000  

55Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4
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91
Michael Craig-Martin (b.1941)
book
The set of 10 screenprints in colours, 1997, each signed and numbered from the edition of 50 verso, each on wove paper, printed by
Advanced Graphics, London, published by Alan Cristea Gallery & Ridinghouse editions, London, the full sheets printed to the edges,
each sheet 330 x 1092mm (13 x 43in) (10)

£4,000 - 6,000  

56 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images



92
Ian Davenport (b.1966)
nIne ARCHeS
The set of nine screenprints in colours, 2005, each signed, dated
and numbered from the edition of 30 verso, on wove paper,
published by Alan Cristea Gallery, London, the full sheets printed
to the edges, each sheet 270 x 270mm (10¼ x 10¼in) (9)

£1,000 - 1,500  

93
Gilbert and George
deATH AFTeR LIFe
offset lithograph printed in colours, 2008, signed in black ball-
point pen, numbered from the edition of 150 in pencil, published
by oak Tree Fine Press, Fyfield, on Hahnemule and Mohawk
Superfine wove paper, with full margins, 250 x 460mm (9¾ x 18in)

£500 - 700  

57Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4
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94
Antony Gormley (b.1950)
FIRMAMenT
etching, 2008, signed, titled, dated and numbered
from the edition of 60 in pencil verso, with full
margins, sheet 650 x 750mm (25½ x 29½in)

£3,000 - 5,000  

95
Antony Gormley (b.1950)
SubLIMATe
etching, 2008, signed, titled, dated and numbered
from the edition of 60 in pencil, on bFk Rives wove
paper, printed by Thumbprint editions, London, 760 x
560mm (30 x 22in) (unframed)

£3,000 - 4,000  

96
Antony Gormley (b.1950)
SnoWFALL
offset lithograph printed in colours, 2002,
signed and dated in black felt tip pen,
numbered from the edition of 200, on wove
paper, sheet 695 x 995mm (27⅜ x 39⅛in)

£800 -  1,200  
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98
David Hockney (b.1937)
THe SexTon dISGuISed AS A GHoST STood STILL AS STone (M.C.A.
Tokyo 87)
etching, 1969, signed and numbered from the edition of
100 in pencil, on Hodgkinson handmade paper, published
by Petersburg Press, London and new york, with full
margins, plate 445 x 322mm (17½ x 12⅝in) (unframed)

£800 -  1,200  

97
Richard Hamilton (1922-2011)
eIne kLeIne SCHone SCHIeSe FuR dIeTeR (LuLLIn 81)
Collotype, 1971, signed in pencil, titled in black ink,
numbered from the edition of 50, on laid paper, printed
by the artist and Heinz Häfner at eberhard Schreiber,
Stuttgart, published by Professional Prints A.G., Zug,
(Petersburg Press S.A.), with full margins, 220 x 150mm
(8½ x 5¾in)

£600 - 800  



99
David Hockney (b.1937)
LITHoGRAPHIC WATeR MAde oF LIneS (M.C.A Tokyo 210)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1978-1980, signed, dated  
and numbered from the edition of 42 in pencil, printed by
kenneth Tyler at Tyler Graphics, Ltd, published by Museum 
of Contemporary Art, Tokyo, with full margins, 735 x 860mm
(29 x 33⅞in)

£30,000 - 50,000  

60 See forumauctions.co.uk for further images
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100
David Hockney (b.1937)
In A CHIARoSCuRo (M.C.A. Tokyo 186)
etching with aquatint printed in colours, 1976-77, signed and
numbered from the edition of 200 in pencil, on wove paper, as
included in the portfolio The blue Guitar, published by
Petersburg Press, London and new york, with full margins, 525
x 456mm (20⅝ x 18in) (unframed)

£1,800 - 2,200  

101
David Hockney (b.1937)
THe bLue GuITAR (M.C.A. Tokyo 178)
etching with aquatint printed in colours, 1976-77, signed and
numbered from the edition of 200 in pencil, on wove paper, as
included in the portfolio The blue Guitar, published by
Petersburg Press, London and new york, with full margins, 525
x 456mm (20⅝ x 18in) (unframed)

£1,800 - 2,200  

102
David Hockney (b.1937)
FIGuReS WITH STILL LIFe (M.C.A. Tokyo 187)
etching with aquatint printed in colours, 1976-77, signed and
numbered from the edition of 200 in pencil, on wove paper, as
included in the portfolio The blue Guitar, published by
Petersburg Press, London and new york, with full margins, 525
x 456mm (20⅝ x 18in) (unframed)

£1,800 - 2,200  



103
David Hockney (b.1937)
GReGoRy on A SoFA
India ink on paper, 1978, initialled and dated in ink, sheet 35.5 x 27.7cm (14 x 10⅞in)

Provenance:
david Juda, Art basel, 2002
Collection of the Artist.

£25,000 - 35,000  
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104
David Hockney 
THe oLd GuITARIST (M.C.A. Tokyo 179)
etching with aquatint printed in colours, 1976-77, signed and numbered from the edition of 200 in pencil, on wove paper, as
included in the portfolio The blue Guitar, published by Petersburg Press, London and new york, with full margins, 525 x 456mm (20⅝
x 18in) (unframed)

£3,500 - 4,500  

63Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4
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106
David Hockney (b.1937)
SeRenAde (M.C.A. Tokyo 196)
etching with aquatint printed in colours, 1976-77, signed and
numbered from the edition of 200 in pencil, on wove paper, as
included in the portfolio The blue Guitar, published by
Petersburg Press, London and new york, with full margins, 525
x 456mm (20⅝ x 18in) (unframed)

£1,500 - 2,000  

107
David Hockney (b.1937)
FRAnCo-AMeRICAn MAIL (M.C.A. Tokyo 182)
etching with aquatint printed in colours, 1976-77, signed and
numbered from the edition of 200 in pencil, on wove paper, as
included in the portfolio The blue Guitar, published by
Petersburg Press, London and new york, with full margins, 525
x 456mm (20⅝ x 18in) (unframed)

£1,500 - 2,000  

105
David Hockney 
MAde In APRIL (M.C.A. Tokyo 188)
etching with aquatint printed in colours, 1976-77, signed and
numbered from the edition of 200 in pencil, on wove paper, as
included in the portfolio The blue Guitar, published by
Petersburg Press, London and new york, with full margins, 525
x 456mm (20⅝ x 18in) (unframed)

£1,800 - 2,200  



108
David Hockney (b.1937)
PARAde (M.C.A.Tokyo 183)
etching with aquatint printed in colours, 1976-77, signed and
numbered from the edition of 200 in pencil, on wove paper, as
included in the portfolio The blue Guitar, published by
Petersburg Press, London and new york, with full margins, 525
x 456mm (20⅝ x 18in) (unframed)

£1,500 - 2,000  
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110
David Hockney (b.1937)
on IT MAy STAy HIS eye (M.C.A. Tokyo 194)
etching with aquatint printed in colours, 1976-77, signed and
numbered from the edition of 200 in pencil, on wove paper,
as included in the portfolio The blue Guitar, published by
Petersburg Press, London and new york, with full margins,
525 x 456mm (20⅝ x 18in) (unframed)

£1,500 - 2,000  

109
David Hockney (b.1937)
THe buZZInG oF THe bLue GuITAR (M.C.A. Tokyo 185)
etching with aquatint printed in colours, 1976-77, signed and
numbered from the edition of 200 in pencil, on wove paper, as
included in the portfolio The blue Guitar, published by
Petersburg Press, London and new york, with full margins, 525
x 456mm (20⅝ x 18in) (unframed)

£1,500 - 2,000  



111
David Hockney (b.1937)
MARGueRITeS (SCoTTISH ARTS CounCIL 157) 
etching with aquatint printed in colours, 1973, signed, dated and inscribed in pencil, an Artist’s proof aside from the edition
of 100, on Arches wove paper, published by Petersburg Press, London and new york, with the artist’s copyright blindstamp,
with margins, 235 x 178mm (9¼ x 7in) (unframed)

£3,000 - 5,000  
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112
David Hockney (b.1937) (after)
JunGLe boy (M.C.A Tokyo 33)
etching with aquatint, 1964, an impression from the
cancelled plate, on wove paper, published by
Associated American Artists, new york, with margins,
sheet 520 x 605mm (20½ x 23⅞in)

£600 - 800  

113
David Hockney (b.1937)
My MoTHeR SLeePInG LoS AnGeLeS, 1982
Lithographic poster printed in colours, 1982, signed in
black ink, published by the Tokyo department Store,
Japan, image 510 x 330mm (20 x 13in)

£800 -  1,200  

114
David Hockney (b.1937)
A bIGGeR book
The book, 2016, signed on the title-page in black ink, from the total
edition of 10,000, and the painted metal bookstand designed by
Marc newson, with title-page text and reproductions, bound as
published, overall size 500 x 700mm (19½ x 27½in)

£1,000 - 1,500  
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116
Howard Hodgkin (1932-2017)
ICe (noT In Heenk) 
Screenprint in colours, 2013, initialled, dated
and numbered from the edition of 350 in
pencil, on Somerset White Satin, published
by Counter editions, London, the full sheet
printed to the edges, 760 x 600mm (29⅞ x
23⅝in)(SH)

£2,000 - 3,000  

115
Howard Hodgkin (b.1932)
dAVId’S PooL AT nIGHT (Heenk 54)
Soft-ground etching with aquatint
printed in black with hand
colouring in black ink, 1979-1985,
initialled, dated and numbered
from the edition of 100 in pencil,
printed by Atelier Crommelynck,
Paris, published by Petersburg
Press, new york, the full sheet
printed to the edges, 640 x 790mm
(25⅛ x 31in)

£4,000 - 6,000  
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117
Howard Hodgkin (1932-2017)
Red LISTenInG eAR (Heenk 74)
etching with aquatint and carborundum in colours with
extensive handcolouring, 1986, initialled, dated and numbered
from the edition of 100 in pencil, on TH Saunders wove paper,
published by bernard Jacobson Gallery, London, the full sheet
printed to the edges, sheet 475 x 644mm (19 x 25in)

£4,000 - 6,000  

118
Howard Hodgkin (1932-2017)
InTeRIoR WITH FIGuRe (Heenk 5)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1966, signed and dated in pencil,
numbered from the edition of 75, with their rubber stamp
verso, on bFk Rives paper, published by editions Alecto,
London, with their rubber stamp verso, the full sheet printed to
the edges, sheet 510 x 650mm (20 x 25½in) (unframed)

£3,000 - 5,000  

117

118
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120
Howard Hodgkin (1932-2017)
THe RoAd To RIo (noT In Heenk)
Screenprint in colours, 2016, initialled and
dated in pencil, the edition was 350, on wove
paper, the full sheet printed to the edges,
sheet 760 x 600mm ( 30 x 23½in)

£3,000 - 5,000  

119
Howard Hodgkin (1932-2017)
Red-eye (Heenk 63)
The rare lithograph, 1980-81, Initialled,
dated and inscribed TP recto, inscribed
TP1 in pencil verso, a unique Trial Proof
impression this copy cited by Heenk, on
bFk Rives paper printed by Solo Press,
with their blindstamp, published by
bernard Jacobson Gallery, London, the
full sheet printed to the edges, sheet 262
x 312mm (10¼ x 12¼in)

£3,000 - 5,000  
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122
Allen Jones (b.1937)
MAGIC MoMenT (LLoyd 84)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1981, signed and
numbered from the edition of 75 in pencil, printed by
Jack Lemon, Landfall Press, Chicago, published by
Waddington Graphics, London, the full sheet, 768 x
559mm (30¼ x 22in) (unframed)

£400 - 600  

121
Allen Jones (b.1937)
TAke IT FRoM THe ToP (LLoyd 86)
Lithograph, 1982, signed and
numbered from the edition of
75 in pencil, on bFk Rives wove
paper, printed by Judith
Solodkin, Solo Press, new york,
published by Waddington
Graphics, London, the full
sheet, 725 x 942mm (28½ x
37in) (unframed)

£300 - 500  



123
Allen Jones (b.1937)
ACRobATS
Pencil and coloured crayon, 1969, signed and dated in pencil,
on wove paper, with full margins, 570 x 750mm (22½ x 29½in)

£8,000 - 12,000  
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124
Allen Jones (b.1937)
LIFe CLASS (LLoyd 48 A-G)
The rare complete portfolio, 1968, comprising 16 lithographs
printed in colours, each sheet signed in pencil, numbered from
the edition of 75, printed by emile Matthieu, Zurich, published
by editions Alecto, London and Arts Moderna, basel, on wove
paper, the sheets in the original plastic sleeves and card
portfolio, overall size 820 x 570mm (32½ x 22¾in) (16)
(unframed)

£15,000 - 20,000  



125
Anish Kapoor (b.1954)
unTITLed
The multiple, 2003, comprising a perspex box with stretched
nylon stocking and red acrylic paint, with the certificate of
authenticity signed in ink and numbered from the edition of 60,
published by Parkett editions, Zurich, overall size 260 x 260 x
380mm (10¼ x 10¼ x 15in)

£6,000 - 8,000  
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126
Anish Kapoor (b.1954)
unTITLed
Ink and gouache on paper, 2015, signed and dated in pencil,
sheet 21 x 29.5cm (8¼ x 11⅝in)

Provenance: Private Collection, London.

£10,000 - 15,000  
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127
Anish Kapoor (b.1954)
unTITLed (bII)
Pastel and Gouache, 1985, signed, titled, dated and inscribed 'A work of art will only have deep resonance if the
kind of darkness I can penetrate is something that is resident in me already', on wove paper, sheet 575 x
385mm (22⅝ x 15⅛in)

£8.000 -  12,000  
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128
Langlands & Bell (1955 & 1959)
LoGoWoRkS
The set of four screenprints in colours, 1998-99, each signed, dated and numbered from the edition of 45 verso, each on wove
paper, printed by Advanced Graphics, London, published by Alan Cristea Gallery, London, the full sheets printed to the edges, each
sheet, 700 x 700mm (27½ x 27½in) (4)

£800 -  1,200  
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129
Langlands & Bell (1955 & 1959)
AIR RouTeS oF bRITAIn dAy & nIGHT
The set of two screenprints in
colours, 2000, each signed, dated
and numbered from the edition of
45 verso, each on wove paper,
printed by Advanced Graphics,
London, published by Alan Cristea
Gallery, London, the full sheets
printed to the edges, each sheet,
694 x 544mm (27⅜ x 21⅜in) (2)

£1,000 - 1,500  

130
Langlands & Bell (1955 & 1959)
AIR RouTeS oF THe WoRLd dAy & nIGHT
The set of two screenprints in
colours, 2002, each signed, dated
and numbered from the edition of
45 verso, each on wove paper,
printed by Advanced Graphics,
London, published by Alan Cristea
Gallery, London, the full sheets
printed to the edges, each sheet,
1143 x 667mm (45 x 26⅛in) (2)

£2,000 - 3,000  

129

130
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131
Chris Ofili (b.1968)
AFRo HARLeM MuSeS
Two lithographs printed in colours with embossing, 2005,
signed, titled, dated and numbered from the edition of 60 in
pencil, on one sheet of Somerset velvet, published by david
Zwirner Gallery, new york, with full margins, 530 x 700mm (21 x
27⅝in)

£2,000 - 3,000  

132
Julian Opie (b.1958)
MARIA-THeReSA (CRISTeA 157)
Inkjet printed in colours, 2011, signed and numbered from the
edition of 40 in black ink on label affixed to reverse of the frame,
on epsom Premium Semigloss Photo paper mounted to
aluminium (as issued), printed by Julian opie Studios, London,
published by Alan Cristea Gallery, London, sheet 1177 x 806mm
(46⅜ x 31⅞in)

£5,000 - 7,000  

131

133
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133
Bridget Riley (b.1931)
SPLICe (SCHubeRT 21)
Screenprint in colours, 1975, signed,
tiled, dated and numbered from the
edition of 45 in pencil, on Arches
paper, printed by Graham Henderson,
London, with full margins, sheet 753 x
540mm (29⅝ x 21¼in)

£6,000 - 8,000  

134
Bridget Riley (b.1931)
Passing by (Schubert 60)
Screenprint in colours, 2005, signed,
dated and numbered from the edition
of 75 in pencil, on wove paper, printed
at Artizan editions, Hove, with full
margins, 279 x 837mm (12 x 32in)

£3,000 - 5,000  

133
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135
Bridget Riley (b.1931)
unTITLed (LA Lune en RodAGe - CARLo beLLoLI) (SCHubeRT 6)
Screenprint in black, 1965, signed, dated and numbered from
the edition of 200 in pencil, on wove paper, printed by kelpra
Studio, London, published by editions Panderma, the full sheet
319 x 319mm (12½ 12½in)

£10,000 - 15,000  
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136
Colin Self (b.1941)
A STudy FoR THe GARdenS (LARGe ConICAL GARden SCuLPTuRe) 
Graphite and coloured crayon, 1969, signed, titled and dated in
pencil, on wove paper, sheet 349 x 254mm (13¾ x 10in)

£1,000 - 1,500  

137
Colin Self (b.1941)
5TH MonuMenT
The rare multiple plate etching, 1964, signed, titled and dated
and numbered in pencil, the edition was 3 with each unique, on
wove paper, with full margins, 780 x 575mm (30¾ x 22⅝in)

£1,000 - 1,500  
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138
Joe Tilson (b.1928)
THe SHIeLd oF ACHILLeS
Screenprint with woodblock, 1990, signed, dated and numbered
from the edition of 45 in pencil, the full sheet printed to the
edges, 1220 x 925mm (48 x 36⅜in) (unframed)

£300 - 500  

139
Joe Tilson (b.1928)
HePHAISToS
Screenprint with woodblock, 1990, signed, dated and numbered
from the edition of 45 in pencil, the full sheet printed to the
edges, 1220 x 925mm (48 x 36⅜in) (unframed)

£300 - 500  

140
Joe Tilson (b.1928)
deLIAn APoLLo
Screenprint with woodblock, 1990, signed, dated and numbered
from the edition of 45, the full sheet printed to the edges, 1220 x
925mm (48 x 36⅜) (unframed)

£300 - 500  

138 139
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142
Rachel Whiteread (b.1963)
RInGMARk
Laser-cut relief multiple in stained-black plywood,
2010, signed, titled, dated and numbered 26/400 in
pencil, mounted as issued on Heritage
Conservation board, published by Counter editions,
London, 610 x 530mm (24 x 20⅞in)

£700 - 1,000  

141
Joe Tilson (b.1928)
MASk oF oCeAnoS
etching with aquatint printed in colours,
1984, signed, dated and numbered from the
edition of 40 in pencil, on wove paper,
published by Waddington Graphics, London,
the full sheet, 1145 x 1035mm (45 x 40¾in)

£400 - 600  
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143
Jim Dine (b.1935)
rosy robE (CArPEntEr 122)
Woodcut and carboard intaglio printed in colours, 1998, signed,
dated and numbered from the edition of 13 in pencil, on
Arches, printed at spring street Workshop, new york, 1601 x
1007mm (63⅜ x 42⅛in) (sH) (unframed)

£5,000 - 7,000  
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144
Jim Dine (b.1935)
L.A. EyE Works (FEinbErg 116)
Four part etching, aquatint and carborundum printed
in colours, 1982, signed, dated and numbered from the
edition of 70 in pencil, each on Arches paper, printed
by kelpra studios, London, published by Pace gallery,
new york, each sheet 635 x 546mm (25 x 21½in) (4)
(unframed)

£4,000 - 6,000  



145
Sam Francis (1923-1994)
UntitLEd sFE-071 (LEmbArk L.105)
monoprint Aquatint, 1989, signed and numbered from
the edition of 18 unique impressions in pencil, inscribed
sFE- 071 in pencil verso, printed by Jacob samuel, santa
monica, published by the Litho shop, inc, santa monica,
with the blindstamp of the publisher, with full margins,
sheet 760 x 705mm (30 x 27¾in) 

£3,000 - 5,000
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146
Sam Francis (1923-1994)
UntitLEd sF 236 (LEmbArk L.230)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1978, signed in
pencil, numbered from the edition of 50, on Arches
paper, printed and published by the Litho shop inc.,
santa monica, with their blindstamp, the full sheet
printed to the edges, sheet 975 x 711mm (38¼ x
28in)

£5,000 - 7,000



147
Sam Francis (1923-1994)
UntitLEd sFE-075 (LEmbArk i.114)
monoprint aquatint, 1990, signed and numbered from the edition of 22 unique impressions, chine colle supported on wove
paper, printed and published by the Litho shop inc., santa monica, with their blindstamp, with full margins, sheet 845 x
686mm (33¼ x 27in)

£6,000 - 8,000
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148
Keith Haring (1958-1990)
tHE bLUE Print drAWings; onE PLAtE (LittmAnn P.177)
screenprint, 1990, signed, titled, dated and numbered from the
edition of 33 in pencil, on wove paper, published by durham
Press, Pennsylvania, with wide margins, sheet 1073 x 1365mm
(42¼ x 53¾in)

£14,000 - 16,000

149
Keith Haring (1958-1990)
tHE story oF rEd And bLUE (sEE LittmAnn P. 129)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1989, with the printed signature
and the stamp of the keith Haring Estate verso, on Japan paper,
with full margins, 560 x 420mm (22 x 16½in) (unframed)

£1,800 - 2,200
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Keith Haring (1958-1990)
tHE story oF rEd And bLUE (sEE LittmAnn P. 130)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1989, with the printed signature
and the stamp of the keith Haring Estate verso, on Japan paper,
with full margins, 560 x 420mm (22 x 16½in) (unframed)

£1,800 - 2,200

151
Keith Haring (1958-1990)
tHE story oF rEd And bLUE (sEE LittmAnn P. 130)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1989, with the printed signature
and the stamp of the keith Haring Estate verso, on Japan paper,
with full margins, 560 x 420mm (22 x 16½in) (unframed)

£1,800 - 2,200

152
Keith Haring (1958-1990)
tHE story oF rEd And bLUE (sEE LittmAnn P. 130)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1989, with the printed signature
and the stamp of the keith Haring Estate verso, on Japan paper,
with full margins, 560 x 420mm (22 x 16½in) (unframed)

£1,800 - 2,200
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Keith Haring (1958-1990)
tHE story oF rEd And bLUE (sEE LittmAnn P. 132)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1989, with the printed signature
and the stamp of the keith Haring Estate verso, on Japan paper,
with full margins, 560 x 420mm (22 x 16½in)

£1,800 - 2,200

154
Keith Haring (1958-1990) (after)
UntitLEd; UntitLEd
two offset lithographs, 1982, from the edition of 2000,
published in the book ‘keith Haring’ tony shafrazi, 1982, each
235 x 235mm (9¼ x 9¼in) (2)

£600 - 800
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155
Keith Haring 
PoP sHoP i (sEE LittmAnn P.83)
screenprint in colours, 1987, signed and numbered from the
edition of 200 in pencil, on wove paper, with full margins, 305 x
380mm (12 x 15in) (unframed)

£10,000 - 15,000

156
Keith Haring (1958-1990)
PoP sHoP i (sEE LittmAnn P.83)
screenprint in colours, 1987, signed and numbered from the
edition of 200 in pencil, on wove paper, with full margins, 305 x
380mm (12 x 15in) (unframed)

£10,000 - 15,000
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Keith Haring (1958-1990)
PoP sHoP i (LittmAnn P.82)
screenprint in colours 1987, signed, dated and inscribed in
black ink, an artist proof aside from the edition of 200,
published by martin Lawrence Limited Editions, new york, with
full margins, sheet 305 x 381mm (12 x 15in) (unframed)

£10,000 - 15,000
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158
Robert Indiana (b.1928)
EinE kLEinE nACHtmUsik (sHEEHAn 62)
screenprint in colours, 1971, signed, dated and numbered
from the edition of 250 in pencil, printed and published by
Edition domberger, Filderstadt, with full margins, sheet 650
x 550mm (25½ x 21⅝in)

£800 -  1,200
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159
Jeff Koons (b.1955)
goAt: A tribUtE to mUHAmmEd ALi (CHAmP’s Edition) book; WitH rAdiAL
CHAmPs
the complete deluxe ‘Champ’s Edition’ set, including radial
Champ comprising  a wooden stool, inflatable dolphin and tire
floatie, air pump and lucite, accompanied by installation
directions and original cardboard boxes, four gelatin silver
prints signed in black marker by Howard L. bingham and
muhammad Ali, and large book of photographs and text, 2004,
signed and numbered from the edition of 10,000, published by
taschen, Cologne, in the original boxes, book: 22 x 22 x 5 in
(55.9 x 55.9 x 12.7cm), multiples (inflated) 1900 x 1500 x
900mm (74¾ x 59 x 35½in)

£4,000 - 6,000



160
Jeff Koons (b.1955)
Jim bEAm - J.b. tUrnEr EnginE
offset lithograph, 1986, signed, dated, and inscribed A.P. in pencil verso, an
artist’s proof aside from the edition of 60, on smooth wove paper, the full sheet
printed to the edges, sheet 609 x 811mm (24 x 31¾in)

£3,000 - 5,000
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161
Jeff Koons (b.1955)
PUPPy VAsE
glazed white ceramic vase, 1998, with
incised signature, date and stamp
numbered from the edition of 3000 on
the underside, published by Art of this
Century, new york and Paris (with their
stamp), with original styrofoam-lined
cardboard box, 445 x 279 x 419mm
(17½ x 10⅝ x 16⅛in) 

£8,000 - 12,000



162
Yayoi Kusama (b.1929)
PUmPkins
two painted cast resin works with original
boxes, 2016, each stamped on the base,
published by benesse Holdings, Japan, each
10.5 x 8.5 x 8.5 in (26.67 x 21.59 x 21.59cm) (2)

£1,000 - 1,500

163
Alex Katz (b.1927)
CitysCAPE
Pigment print in colours, 2016, signed in pencil,
numbered from the edition of 90, on wove
paper, the full sheet printed to the edges, sheet
762 x 546mm (30 x 21½in) (unframed)

£1,500 - 2,000
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Sol Lewitt (1928-2007)
stArs (krAkoW 2002.02)
the complete set of six linocuts printed in colours, 2002, each signed in pencil, numbered from the edition of
100, on wove paper, published by Parasol Press Ltd., new york, the full sheets printed near to the edges, each
sheet 686 x 686mm (27 x 27in) (6) (unframed)

£8,000 - 12,000  
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165
Roy Lichtenstein (1923-1997)
sALUtE to AirmAiL
the chromium plated copper multiple, 1968, numbered from
the edition of 50, height 140mm width 90mm (5½ x 3½in)

£4,000 - 6,000

166
Roy Lichtenstein (1923-1987)
mErton oF tHE moViEs (CorLEtt 61)
screenprint in colours on silver foil, 1968, signed in pencil,
numbered from the edition of 450, on foil coated wove paper,
the full sheet printed the edges, sheet 760 x 509mm (30 x 20in)

£2,500 - 3,500

167
Roy Lichtenstein (1923-1997)
tUrkEy sHoPPing bAg (CorLEtt. APP.4)
screenprint in colours, 1964, signed in pencil, the edition was
approximately 125, published by bianchini gallery, new york, on
a wove paper shopping bag with twisted paper handles secured
with staples, the full sheet, 490 x 434mm (19¼ x 17in)

£3,000 - 5,000  
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168
Roy Lichtenstein (1923-1997)
FisH And sky (CorLEtt 50)
screenprint and silver gelatin print collage with a three-dimensional
lenticular offset lithograph in the original window mount, 1967, signed in
pencil, and numbered from the edition of 200 on the window mount, also
signed and numbered verso, as included in the portfolio ten from Leo Castelli,
published by tanglewood Press inc., new york, on composition board, the full
sheet printed to the edges, overall size 604 x 508mm (23¾ x 20in)

£7,000 - 9,000
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Roy Lichtenstein (1923-1997) (after)
HoPELEss
offset lithograph printed in colours, c.1964, on thick wove paper, 
the full sheet printed to the edges, sheet 915 x 915mm (36 x 36in)

£1,000 - 1,500

100 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images



170
Ed Ruscha (b.1937)
tWo JUmPing FisH (EngbErg 114)
Etching printed in colours, 1980, signed and dated in pencil,
numbered from the edition of 55, published by bernard
Jacobson gallery, London, on wove paper, with full margins,
sheet 486 x 994mm (19 x 39in)

£4,000 - 6,000

171
Jasper Johns (b.1930)
smALL FLAsHLigHt (ULAE 58)
Etching with aquatint, 1967-1969, signed, dated and numbered
from the edition of 40 in pencil, on Auvergne paper, from 1st
Etchings, 2nd state, printed and published by Universal Limited
Art Editions, new york, with full margins, sheet 656 x 500mm
(25⅞ x 19¾in)

£2,500 - 3,500
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172
Takashi Murakami (b.1962)
And tHEn And tHEn And tHEn, AqUA bLUE
offset lithograph, 1999, signed and numbered from
the edition of 300, published by kaikai kiki Ltd., tokyo,
the full sheet printed to the edges, sheet 676 x
676mm (26⅝ x 26⅝in)

£1,000 - 1,500

173
Takashi Murakami (b.1962)
oPEn yoUr HAnds WidE
offset lithograph printed in colours with cold stamping
and high gloss varnish, 2010, signed and dated and
numbered from the edition of 300 in silver felt-tip pen,
on smooth wove paper printed and published by
kaikai kiki Co. Ltd., Japan, the full sheet printed to the
edges, sheet 760 x 920mm (30 x 36¼in) (unframed)

£1,000 - 1,500

173

172



174
Takashi Murakami (b.1962)
FLoWErbALL 3-d rEd CLiFF
offset lithograph printed in colours with silver foil
stamping, 2008, signed, dated and numbered from
the edition of 300 in silver felt-tip pen, on smooth
wove paper, printed and published by kaikai kiki
Co. Ltd., Japan, the full sheet printed to the edges,
sheet diameter 712mm (28in) (diameter)

£800 -  1,200

103Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4

175
Takashi Murakami (b.1962)
HomAgE to ikb
offset lithograph with cold foil stamping, 2011,
signed and numbered from the edition of 300,
printed and published by kaikai kiki Co.Ltd, Japan,
736 x 534mm (29 x 21in) (unframed)

£800 -  1,200



176
Andy Warhol (1928-1987)
WAtErCoLor PAint kit WitH brUsHEs (FELdmAn & sCHELLmAnn
ii.288)
offset Lithograph, 1984, signed in black felt-tip pen,
numbered from the edition of 500, on Carnival Felt Cover
wove paper, printed by kordett Color graphics and rupert
Jasen smith, published by the new york Association for the
blind, with full margins, 229 x 305mm (9 x 12in)

£3,000 - 5,000

177
Andy Warhol (1928-1987)
U.n. stAmP (FELdmAn & sCHELLmAnn ii.185)
offset Lithograph printed in colours with the first-day cover
cancelled postage stamp, 1979, signed in black felt-tip pen,
numbered from the edition of 1000, on bFk rives paper,
printed by the United nations, published by the United
nations disaster relief organization, with full margins, 216
x 279mm (8½ x 11in)

£2,500 - 3,500

104 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images

176

177



178
Andy Warhol (1928-1987)
FLoWErs (FELdmAn & sCHELLmAnn ii.6)
offset lithograph, 1964, signed and dated 65 in black ball-point pen,
on wove paper, printed by total, Color, published by Leo Castelli
gallery, new york, with full margins, 584 x 584mm (23 x 23in)

£18,000 - 22,000

105Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4



179
Andy Warhol (1928-1987)
speed skater (see. Feldmann & schellmann ii.303)
screenprint in colours, 1983, aside from the edition of 150, with
the rubber stamp of the Andy Warhol Art Authentication board
verso, on Arches paper, printed by rupert Jasen smith,
published by Visconti Art spectrum, Vienna, with full margins,
sheet 851 x 648mm (33½ x 25½in) (unframed)

£7,000 - 9,000

106 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images
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181
Andy Warhol (1928-1987)
HAns CHristiAn AndErsEn (FELdmAnn & sCHELLmAnn
ii.399)
screenprint in colours, 1987, aside from the
edition of 25, with the rubber stamp of the Andy
Warhol Art Authentication board verso, printed
by rupert Jasen smith, new york, published by
Art Expo denmark, on Lennox museum board,
the full sheet printed to the edges, sheet 965 x
965mm (38 x 38in) (unframed)

£5,500 - 6,500

180
Andy Warhol (1928-1987)
HAns CHristiAn AndErsEn (FELdmAnn & sCHELLmAnn
ii.399)
screenprint in colours, 1987, aside from the
edition of 25, with the rubber stamp of the Andy
Warhol Art Authentication board verso, printed
by rupert Jasen smith, new york, published by
Art Expo denmark, on Lennox museum board,
the full sheet printed to the edges, sheet 965 x
965mm (38 x 38in) (unframed)

£5,500 - 6,500



108 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images

182
Andy Warhol (1928-1987) (after)
FLoWErs (sUndAy b. morning)
the complete set of ten screenprints in colours, each with the sunday b. morning rubber stamp verso, on stiff wove paper,
the full sheets printed to the edges, each sheet 915 x 915mm (36 x 36in) (10) (unframed)

£1,000 - 1,500

184
Andy Warhol (1928-1987) (after)
mAo
the complete set of ten silkscreens printed in colours, each with the sunday b. morning rubber stamp verso, on stiff wove
paper, the full sheet printed to the edges, 915 x 915mm (36 x 36in) (10) (unframed)

£1,000 - 1,500

183
Andy Warhol (1928-1987) (after)
ELECtriC CHAirs (sUndAy b. morning)
the complete set of ten screenprints in colours, each with the sunday b. morning rubber stamp verso, on stiff wove paper,
the full sheets printed to the edges, 900 x 1200mm (35⅜ x 47¼in) (10) (unframed)

£1,000 - 1,500



185

185
Andy Warhol (1928-1987) (after)
CAmPbELL’s soUP i
the complete set of ten screenrpints in colours, each with the
sunday b. morning rubber stamp verso, on wove paper, the full
sheet printed to the edges, each 890 x 585mm (35 x 23in) (10)
(unframed)

£700 - 1,000

186
Andy Warhol (1928-1987) (after)
Campbell’s soup ii
the complete set of ten screenrpints in colours, each with the
sunday b. morning rubber stamp verso, on wove paper, the full
sheet printed to the edges, each 890 x 585mm (35 x 23in) (10)
(unframed)

£700 - 1,000

187
Andy Warhol (1928-1987) (after)
CHAnnEL no.5
Four offset lithographs printed in colours, each 790 x 620mm
(31 x 24⅜in) (4) (unframed)

£1,500 - 2,000

186

187

109Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4



188
Tom Wesselmann (1931-2004)
nUdE WitH rosE
Lithograph and screenprint in colours with embossing, 1976, signed in
pencil, numbered from the edition of 75, on wove paper, with full margins,
333 x 597mm (12¾ x 23¼in)

£7,000 - 9,000

110 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images



189
Tom Wesselmann (1931-2004)
stiLL LiFE WitH mAtissE And JoHns
Liquitex on cut paper collage, 1991, signed and dated in pencil at lower
left, 25.5 x 34.25cm (10 x 13½in)

£60,000 - 80,000

111Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4
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190
Arman (1928-2005)
UntitLEd (VioLin)
Polished cast bronze on marble base, 2004, with
incised signature and numbering from the edition of
100, 63cm (24¾in) (height)

£3,000 - 5,000  

contemPorary



191
Eve Arnold (1912-2012)
sA. nEVAdA. FiLm: tHE misFits. mAriLyn monroE on tHE sEt oF ‘tHE
misFits’
digital C-Print, 2016, printed on Fuji Crystal Archive matte paper,
stamped with the estate stamp verso, 150 x 150mm (6 x 6in)
(unframed)

£500 - 700

192
Helen Almeida (b.1934)
PintUrA HAbitAdA
screenprint, 1976/2015, signed and dated in pencil, numbered
from the edition of 50, on wove paper, with full margins, 500 x
700mm (19⅝ x 27⅝in)

£2,000 - 3,000  

113Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4
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193
Josef Albers (American, 1888-1976)
FormULAtion: ArtiCULAtion i & ii 
the double portfolio, 1972, comprising the complete set of 127
screenprints in colours, on 66 sheets of wove, each folded as issued,
numbered in black ink on the justification, from the edition of 1000, 
co-published by Harry n. Abrams inc., new york, and ives sillman inc., 
new Haven, within the original linen-covered grey portfolios and slipcases,
each 527 x 400mm (20¾ x 15¾in) (127) (2 Folios)

£6,000 - 8,000

114 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images



194
Francis Bacon (1902-1992) (after)
PortrAit oF JoHn EdWArds
Lithograph printed in colours, 2002, with the printed signature as published, a proof aside from the edition of 50, from
the posthumous edition published by the artist’s estate, the full sheet, 810 x 620mm (31⅞ x 24⅜in) (i)

£5,000 - 7,000  

115Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4



195
Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960-1988)
mAin PLAtForm
graphite with silver pencil and yellow crayon on wove paper, 1986, signed in pencil at lower right, sheet 1030 x 720mm (40½ x 28¼in)

Provenance
the Artist
galerie thaddeus ropac, acquired directly from the above
Acquired from the above by the present owner.

At the centre of the brain is a structure called the thalamus, it is often referred to as the “main station’ or the “grand Central station”
of the brain. this is because virtually all incoming information from both within and outside of the body goes through it to the cortex,
and in turn virtually all areas of the cortex project through it. For basquiat a resident new yorker the concept of the brain as a grand
train station ties together multiple influences on him: his mother had given him a copy of grey’s Anatomy and this along with a
fascination with the anatomical drawings of Leonardo da Vinci was often a source of inspiration for his work. in main Platform
basquiat acknowledges the concept of the brain as a station, and maps out his “platforms” he splits the brain laterally positioning the
two halves almost as if they were two separate islands, a map which in many respects mirrors that of his home the new york subway
map’s division of manhattan island and Long island.

£70,000 - 90,000

116 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images



196
Louise Bourgeois (1911-2010)
FLoWEr in tHE ForEst
Lithograph printed in colours, 1998,
initialled and inscribed from the edition of
15 in pencil, an artist’s proof aside from the
edition of 75, on wove paper, printed by
solo Press, new york, published by the
Estate Project for Artists with Aids, new
york and gemini g.E.L., Los Angeles, with
their stamp verso, the full sheet, 570 x
765mm (22⅜ x 30⅛in) (sH)

£3,000 - 5,000  

197
Joseph Beuys (1921-1986)
VACUUm-mAss (sCHELLmAnn 24)
Photograph on canvas, 1970, signed and
numbered from the edition of 100 in
pencil, published by galerie Art intermedia,
Cologne, the full sheet, 1250 x 1750mm
(40¼ x 69¾in)

£8,000 - 12,000  

117Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4
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198
Joseph Beuys (1921-1986)
EntErPrisE 18.11.72, 12:5:16 UHr 1973 (sCHELLmAnn 72)
Zinc box with lid, photograph, camera and felt, 1973, signed and inscribed
in pencil inside the box, numbered on a plaque affixed to the box, the
edition was 24, there were also 5 in roman numerals and 2 unnumbered
proofs), published by Edition Hundertmark, berlin, overall size 410 x 305 x
155mm (16 x 12 x 6in)

£30,000 - 50,000  

118 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images



199
Joseph Beuys (1921-1986)
tHE orWELL LEg - troUsErs For tHE 21st CEntUry (sCHELLmAnn 485)
denim Jeans with holes cut in the knees, 1984, signed on an
attached label, the edition was 35, published by Editions Liliane
et michel durand-dessert, Paris, overall size 1040 x 480mm
(40¾ x 18¾in)

note: on new year’s Eve 1983, Joseph beuys wore a pair of
jeans with two round holes in the right knee and the left hollow
of the knee during the performance ‘good morning, mr orwell’
organized by nam June Paik at the Centre george Pompidou in
Paris. others also wore jeans with the holes in the same areas,
including beuys’ daughter Jessica. With the beginning of the
‘orwell’ year 1984, beuys felt the need to use his actionist art to
raise attention to the grievances that prevailed in the world at
that time. the holes in random places in the ‘orwell’ jeans
symbolize free creativity that would in his opinion provide a
social evolutionary solution. in this context beuys said that he
would wish for everyone in the world to cut holes into their
pants to set a sign against the materialistically-driven society of
that time.

£8,000 - 12,000  

119Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4



200
Marcel Broodthaers (1924-1976)
mUsEUm oF modErn Art: dEPArtmEnt oF EAgLEs
the set of three posters, 1968, from the editions of unknown size, on
smooth wove paper, the full sheets printed to the edges, one sheet 590
x 420mm (23¼ x 16½in) two (650 x 462mm) (25⅝ x 18⅛in)

£2,000 - 3,000  

201
Marcel Broodthaers (1924-1976)
trACtAtUs LogiCo-CAtALogiCUs (JAmAr 6)
offset-lithograph, 1972, initialled in pencil, numbered from the edition
of 100, on wove paper, published by galerie mtL, brussels, with full
margins, sheet 700 x 1540mm (27½ x 60⅝in)

£3,000 - 5,000  

202
Marcel Broodthaers (1924-1976)
LA soUris éCrit rAt (A ComPtE d’AUtEUr) ( JAmAr 20)
Letterpress print in colours, 1974, signed and dated in pencil,
numbered from the edition of 150, on wove paper, with full margins,
763 x 565mm (30 x 22½in)

£4,000 - 6,000  

120 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images

200
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203
Marcel Broodthaers (1924-1976)
LEs AnimAUx dE LA FErmE (JAmAr 21)
the set of two offset lithographs printed in colours, 1974, one plate signed
and dated in pencil, both numbered from the edition of 120, on wove
paper, the full sheets printed to the edges, each sheet 815 x 600mm 
(32 x 23½in)

£10,000 - 15,000  

121Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4



204

206

205

204
Christo & Jeanne-Claude (born 1935; 1935-2009)
sUrroUndEd isLAnds, bisCAynE bAy, grEAtEr miAmi, FLoridA 1980-
1983 (sCHELLmAnn 203) 
seven part leporello, 2009, comprising ten digital pigment prints
in colours, on Hahnemühle, signed and numbered from the
edition of 75 in pencil, printed by recom, ostfildern, published
by schellmann Art, munich and new york, the full sheet, sheet
320 x 1750mm (12½ x 69in) (unframed)

£1,000 - 1,500  

205
Maurizio Cattelan (b.1960)
L.o.V.E
Concrete multiple, 2014, stamped on the base, from the open
edition, published by seletti, italy, in the original wooden box,
495 x 220 x 220mm (overall)

£600 - 800  

206
Jake and Dinos Chapman (b.1962 & 1966)
HoUsE oF CArds
ink on playing cards, 2009, 9 x 6cm (3½ x 2⅜in)

£1,000 - 1,500  

122 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images



207

207
Jake and Dinos Chapman (b.1962 & 1966)
UntitLEd
Etching with aquatint printed in colours, 2012, signed and
numbered from the edition of 100 in pencil, published by
Paupers Press, London, with full margins, sheet 400 x 320mm
(15¾ x 12⅝in)

£500 - 700  

208
Wang Dajun (b.1958)
imAgE oF CHiLdrEn 4
Acrylic on canvas, 2003, signed, titled, dated and inscribed verso
in black paint, 180 x 140cm (70 x⅞ x 55⅛in)

£5,000 - 7,000

209
Wang Dajun (b.1958)
imAgE oF CHiLdrEn 36
oil on canvas, 2005, signed, titled and dated in white paint
verso, 180 x 110cm (70⅞ x 43⅜in)

£5,000 - 7,000

208

209
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210
Peter Doig (b.1959)
CAnoE isLAnd
screenprint in colours, 2000, signed and numbered from the
edition of 300 verso in pencil, on somerset wove, printed by
Coriander studios, London, published by Counter Editions,
London, the full sheet printed to the edges, 735 x 995mm (29 x
39¼in) (sH)

£2,000 - 3,000  

211
Peter Doig (b.1959)
LAPEyroUsE WALL
Etching with aquatint printed in red, 2005, signed, dated and
numbered from the edition of 35 in pencil, on wove paper,
published by maximilian Verlag Editions, munich, with full
margins, image 296 x 394mm (11⅝ x 15½in)

£2,500 - 3,500  

124 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images
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212
Peter Doig (b.1959)
nigHt FisHing
Etching with aquatint printed in sepia, 1995, on somerset wove,
signed, dated and numbered from the edition of 50 in pencil,
published by Contemporary Fine Arts, berlin and niels borg
Jensen, Copenhagen, with full margins, image 178 x 265mm (7 x
10⅜in) (unframed)

£2,000 - 3,000  

213
Peter Doig (b.1959) and Flick (Felicity) Allen
tHE nAkEd City
the portfolio, 1986, comprising twelve lithographs, with the title-
page, justification and list of plates, published by Air gallery,
London, the sheets loose as issued in the original paper folder
with the title printed on an adhesive label pasted to the uppers,
overall size 430 x 300mm (17 x 11¾in)

£1,000 - 1,500  

125Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4
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214
Peter Doig (b.1959)
FisHErmAn
digital pigment print in colours, 2014, signed, dated and
numbered from the edition of 500 in silver ink, on
somerset photo-rag paper, published by the montreal
museum of Fine Art, montreal, the full sheet printed to the
edges, 880 x 690mm (34⅝ x 27⅛in) (sH) (unframed)

£800 -  1,200  

126 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images

215
Carroll Dunham (b.1949)
CLosing in
the complete set comprising five etchings with aquatint,
2003-2004, each initialled, dated and numbered from the
edition of 21 in pencil, on fawn stonehenge wove, printed
and published by two Palms Press, new york, each with
full margins, each 300 x 270mm (11¾ x 10⅝in) (PL) (5)

£2,000 - 3,000



216
Marlene Dumas (b.1953)
ALAn tUring
Pigment print in colours, 2015, signed, dated and
numbered in pencil, on wove paper, with full
margins, sheet 350 x 440mm (13½ x 17¼in)
(unframed)

£1,500 - 2,000

217
Willem de Kooning (1904-1997)
CLAm diggEr
Lithograph, 1966, signed in pencil, numbered from
the edition of 100, on Arches paper, with full
margins, 423 x 512mm 
(16½ x 20in)

£3,500 - 4,500

127Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4

216

217



218
Tracey Emin (b.1963)
my HEArt is WitH yoU ALWAys; bUt yEA
two lithographic posters printed in colours, 2015, signed and
dated in silver ink, from the edition of 500, printed and
published by Emin international, London, the full sheet printed
to the edges, 700 x 500mm (27 x 19⅝in) (2) (unframed)

£1,000 - 1,500  

219
Tracey Emin (b.1963)
morE oF yoU
Lithograph printed in colours, 2015, signed, dated and
numbered from the edition of 300 in pencil, on somerset wove
paper, printed and published by Counter Editions, London, the
full sheet printed to the edges, 900 x 705mm (35½ x 27⅞in)
(unframed)

£2,000 - 3,000  

128 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images
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220
Tracey Emin (b.1963)
kAtE moss
Polymer gravure etching, 2006, signed, titled,
dated and numbered from the edition of 250
in pencil, on wove paper, the full sheet, sheet
410 x 585mm (16⅛ x 23in)

£3,500 - 4,500  

221
Tracey Emin (British, born 1963)
HAdEs HAdEs HAdEs
screenprint on cotton, 2009, hand stitched
on to floral fabric, signed, dated and
numbered from the edition of 200 in ball
point pen, published by Counter Editions, the
full sheet, 41 x 52cm (16 x 21in)

£600 - 800  

129Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4
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222
Hans-Peter Feldmann (b.1941)
CoUPLEs
the set of nine xerox prints in colours, circa 1985, on wove
paper, each sheet 225 x 165mm (8⅞ x 6½in) (9)

£3,000 - 5,000  

223
Marcus Harvey (b.1963)
mAggiE
digital print in colours, 2013, signed and numbered from the
edition of 25 in pencil, with full margins, 1500 x 1000mm (59 x
39⅜in) (unframed)

£1,000 - 1,500  

130 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images
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224
Paul van Hoeydonck (b.1925)
ComPosition
gouache and paper collage on board, c.1950, initialled in black ink at
lower right, 475 x 475mm (18⅝ x 18⅝in)

Provenance:
Paul van Hoeydonck; retrospective 1995-1996. museum of Contemporary
Art/Pmmk, ostend, belgium

£2,000 - 3,000  

131Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4
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225
Alex Katz (b.1927)
biCyCLE ridEr (kLAUs ALbrECHt sCHrödEr 154)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1982, signed in pencil, numbered
from the edition of 250, on Arches paper, as included in the
portfolio Eight Contemporary Artists Celebrate their City,
published by the new york graphic Arts society, Ltd., Waterbury,
Connecticut, the full sheet printed to the edges, sheet 558 x
762mm (22 x 30in) (unframed)

£4,000 - 6,000

226
Ellsworth Kelly (1923-2015)
UntitLEd
Lithograph printed in grey, 1998, signed and inscribed from the
edition of 15 in pencil, an artist’s proof aside from the edition of
75, on bFk rives, published by the Estate Project for Artists with
Aids, new york and gemini g.E.L., Los Angeles, with their stamp
verso, the full sheet printed to the edges, sheet 422 x 419mm
(16⅝ x 16½in)

£2,500 - 3,500

225

226



227
Chris Levine (b.1960)
LigHtnEss oF bEing (bLUE)
Archival inkjet print, 2014-2016, initialled, dated and
numbered from the edition of 200 in pencil, on wove
paper, with full margins, 410 x 300mm (16¼ x 11¾in)

£2,000 - 3,000  

133Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4

228
Chris Levine (b.1960)
sUPErstAr (grACE JonEs)
Pigment print in colours, 2010, initialled in black ink, the
edition was 300, also with the artist’s blindstamp, on
wove paper, with full margins, 545 x 365mm (21 34/4 x
14¼in) (unframed)

£1,000 - 1,500  



229
Glenn Ligon (b.1960)
dEtAiL
screenprint, 2014, signed and numbered from the edition of 50
in pencil, on wove paper, with full margins, 230 x 305mm (9 x
12in)

£2,500 - 3,500

230
Glenn Ligon (b.1960)
AmEriCA
screenprint in colours, 2015, signed, dated and numbered from
the edition of 50 in pencil, on Coventry rag paper, with full
margins, published to support the nottingham Contemporary
and tate Liverpool 2015 exhibition glenn Ligon: Encounters and
Collisions, sheet 254 x 330 mm (10 x 12⅞in)

£2,500-3,500

134 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images
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231
Robert Longo (b.1953)
UntitLEd (JAnEt From tHE mEn in tHE CitiEs sEriEs)
Archival pigment print in colours, 1981-2016, signed, dated and
numbered from the edition of 100 in black ink, with full margins,
sheet 456 x 355mm (18 x 14in)

£1,500 - 2,000

135Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4

232
David La Chapelle (b.1963)
Artists And ProstitUtEs
the book, 2006, signed and numbered from the edition of
2500, hardcover in clamshell box, in the original shipping box,
630 x 480mm (24⅜ x 18¾in)

£800 -  1,200



233
Agnes Martin (1912-2004)
PAintings And drAWings 1974-1990 (sUitE oF 10)
1991
the complete set of 10 lithographs printed in colours, 1991,
from the edition of 2500, on firm transparency paper, printed
by nemela & Lenzen, mönchengladbach, each sheet 298 x
298mm (11¾ x 11¾in) (10) (unframed)

£2,000 - 3,000

234
Helmut Newton (1920-2004)
sUmo
the complete book with Phillipe starck metal book stand, 1999,
signed and numbered from the edition of 10,000, published by
taschen, Cologne, with original packaging, 800 x 800mm (31½ x
31½in) (overall)

£3,500 - 5,000  

136 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images
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235
Yoshimoto Nara (b.1959)
From tHE song oF nEW ordEr
Pencil and crayon on paper, 1990, signed and dated in
pencil, sheet 247 x 174mm (9¾ x 6⅞in) (unframed)

£6,000 - 8,000

137Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4



236
Yoshitomo Nara (b.1959)
diZZy on WHEELs
Aquatint and photogravure printed in colours, 2002-2004,
signed, dated and numbered from the edition of 55 in
pencil, the full sheet, 478 x 380mm (18¾ x 15in)

£3,000 - 5,000

138 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images

237
Yoshitomo Nara (b.1959)
PAin
Lithograph, 2002-2004, signed, dated and numbered from
the edition of 37 in pencil, the full sheet, 480 x 375mm
(18⅞ x 14¾in)

£3,000 - 5,000



238
Arnaldo Pomodoro (b.1926)
UntitLEd
Watercolour and gouache on paper, 1957, signed and dated in
black ink, with margins, image 15 x 35.5cm (6 x 14in)

£2,500 - 3,500  

239
Arnaldo Pomodoro (b. 1926)
siEtE PoEmAs sAJonEs (‘sEVEn sAxon PoEms’) by JorgE LUis borgEs
the complete book with text by Jorge Luis borges and bronze
reliefs and paper embossings by Arnaldo Pomodoro, 1974, the
text on Auvergne wove paper, signed in blue ink by the author
and the artist on the justification page, numbered from the
edition of 100 with three inlaid gilded bronze reliefs on the
cover of the book, printed by richard-gabriel rummonds at the
Plain Wrapper Press, Verona, in the original cloth covered
presentation box with a bronze relief plaque on the cover of
the box, without gilding, 445 x 345 x 44mm (17½ x 13⅝ x 1¾in)
(overall)

£1,500 - 2,000  

139Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4

238

239



240
Sigmar Polke (1942-2010)
UntitLEd
screenprint in colours, 1988, signed in pencil, the edition was
940, published by Edition griffelkunst, Hamburg, on
schoellershammer card, the full sheet printed to the edges,
sheet 985 x 693mm (38¾ x 27¼in)

£1,000 - 1,500  

241
Dieter Roth (1930-1998)
in oELPEr sCHEPErts (brAUnsCHWEigEr mit kAsEbAUmEn) (dobkE 281)
offset lithograph with applied processed cheese sealed within a
plastic envelope, 1973, signed and dated in black ink, numbered
from the edition of 100, on wove paper, overall size 320 x
490mm (12½ x 19¼in)

£5,000 - 7,000  

140 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images

240

241



242
Dieter Roth (1930-1998)
sCHArFE mUtZE (dobkE 167)
Lithograph printed in colours, 1971, signed in pencil, numbered
from the edition of 125, printed by Alan Cox, London, published
by galerie rene Ziegler, Zurich, on wove paper, the full sheet
printed to the edges, sheet 570 x 800mm (22½ x 31½in)
(unframed)

£700 - 900  

243
Thomas Ruff (b.1958)
JPg As01 (From: JPEgs ii)
digital pigment print, 2008, signed and numbered from the
edition of 45 in pencil, on photo paper, with full margins, 900 x
1200mm (35⅜ x 47¼in) (unframed)

£1,500 - 2,000  

141Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4

242

243



244
Carolee Schneemann (b.1939)
iCE nAkEd skAting
the set of six lithographs printed in colours, 1972-88, each signed, dated and numbered from the edition of 60 in
pencil, on wove paper with full margins, each 1000 x 700mm (39¼ x 27½in) (6)

£8,000 - 12,000  

142 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images
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246
Valie Export (b.1940)
tAttoo ii
gelatin silver print, 1972 printed in 1996, signed, titled, dated
and numbered from the edition of 30 in pencil verso, on
photographic paper, sheet 303 x 239mm (11⅞ x 9½in)

£3,000 - 5,000  

245
Rufino Tamayo (1899-1991)
mUJErCitA (tUrnEr 296-298)
mixografia printed in colours, 1981, signed and numbered from
the edition of 250 in white crayon, with margins, plate 230 x
160mm (9 x 6¼in)

£800 -  1,200



247
Bernar Venet (b.1941)
Position oF tWo mAror ArCs 257.5 dEgrEEs EACH
screenprint, 1980, signed and dated in pencil, numbered from the edition
of 100, on stiff wove paper, the full sheet printed to the edges, sheet 545 x
1060mm (21¼ x 41½in)

£800 -  1,200  

144 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images



248
Christopher Wool (b.1955) & Felix Gonzalez-Torres (1957-
1996)
tHE sHoW is oVEr
offset lithograph, 2013, published by gagosian gallery, London,
the full sheet, 1422 x 940mm (56 x 37in)

£800 -  1,200

145Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4

249
Christopher Wool (b.1955)
iF yoU CAn’t tAkE A JokE
offset lithograph printed in black, 1992, on thin wove, published
by the deste Foundation, Athens, with full margins, 1000 x
665mm (39⅜ x 26⅛in)

£1,500 - 2,000



250
Christopher Wool (b.1955)
PArAnoiAC
screenprint, 1989, from the edition of 350, as included in the
black book, on wove paper, with full margins, sheet 600 x
410mm (23½ x 16¼in) (unframed)

£2,000 - 3,000

146 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images

251
Christopher Wool (b.1955)
insomniAC
screenprint, 1989, from the edition of 350, as included in the
black book, on wove paper, with full margins, sheet 600 x
410mm (23½ x 16¼in) (unframed)

£2,000 - 3,000



252
Christopher Wool (b.1955)
AssistAnt
screenprint, 1989, from the edition of 350, as included in the
black book, on wove paper, with full margins, sheet 600 x
410mm (23½ x 16¼in) (unframed)

£2,000 - 3,000

147Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4

253
Christopher Wool (b.1955)
AdVErsAry
screenprint, 1989, from the edition of 350, as included in the
black book, on wove paper, with full margins, sheet 600 x
410mm (23½ x 16¼in) (unframed)

£2,000 - 3,000



UrBan
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254
Logan Hicks (b.1971)
sCHooL 33: WorkHorsE VisUALs
spraypaint on board, 2005, signed, titled
and dated verso in black ink, 95 x 95cm
(37⅜ x 37⅜in)

£3,000 - 5,000

255
Matt Small (b.1975)
girL
mixed media on metal, 2007, signed, titled
and dated in black ink verso, 76 x 92cm (30
x 36in)

£3,000 - 5,000  

255

254
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256
Invader (b.1969)
rUbik kUbriCk CLoCkWork orAngE (ALEx)
screenprint in colours, 2006, signed and dated in
pencil, numbered from the edition of 150, on
wove paper, with full margins, 500 x 700mm,
(19⅝ x 27½in) (unframed)

£5,000 - 7,000  

257
Invader (b.1969)
rUbik kUbriCk tHE sHining (JACk)
screenprint in colours, 2007, signed and dated in
pencil, numbered from the edition of 150, on
wove paper, with full margins, 700 x 500mm
(27½ x 19⅝in) (unframed)

£5,000 - 7,000  

256

257
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258
Invader (b.1969)
ik #09 : HyPnotiC ViEnnA
Ceramic tiles on an adhesive backing, 2008, with the original
Proma-stat static shielding bag and the adhesive justification
label, numbered in blue ball-point pen from the edition of 150
verso, overall size 120 x 170mm (4¾ x 6⅝in) (unframed)

£1,500 - 2,000  

259
Invader (b.1969)
ik #05 : si 2600
Ceramic tiles on an adhesive backing, 2006, within the original
supershield static shielding bag, sealed with the adhesive
justification label, numbered in blue ball-point pen from the
edition of 150 verso, overall size 160 x 200mm (6¼ x 7⅞in)
(unframed)

£1,500 - 2,000  

258

259
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260
Invader (b.1969)
sCootEr
offset lithograph printed in colours, 2015, signed and
numbered from the edition of 88 in pencil, with full margins,
400 x 600mm (15¾ x 23⅝in) (unframed)

£2,500 - 3,500  

261
JR (b.1983)
kibEriA (kEniA)
Lithograph printed in colours, 2010, signed, dated and
numbered from the edition of 1000 in pencil, with full margins,
726 x 1004mm (28½ x 39½in) (unframed)

£1,000 - 1,200  

260

261
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262
JR (b.1983)
WomEn ArE HEroEs
Lithograph printed in colours, 2009, signed, dated and
numbered from the edition of 85 in pencil, published by Pont
Louis-Philippe, Paris, with full margins, sheet 710 x 1035mm (28
x 40¾in) (unframed)

£2,000 - 3,000  

263
JR (b.1983)
idEm PAris Printing PrEss
Lithograph printed in colours, 2013, signed, dated and
numbered from the edition of 99 in pencil, published by idEm,
Paris, with full margins, 705 x 1001.5mm (27¾ x 40in)
(unframed)

£2,000 - 3,000  

262

263
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264
Mr Brainwash (b.1966)
CHArLiE
Unique screenprint with paint and spraypaint on paper, 2015,
signed, dated and inscribed verso, 76.1 x 56.5cm (30 x 22¼in)
(unframed)
Accompanied with the certificate of authenticity issued by the
artist.

£4,000 - 6,000  

265
Jose Parla (b.1973)
noisE
mixed media on paper, 2009, signed, titled, dated in pencil,
sheet 76.7 x 56cm (30⅛ x 22in) (unframed)

£6,000 - 8,000
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266
Charming Baker (b.1964)
UntitLEd
mixed media and staples on wood, 2005, signed in pencil verso, 660 x
813mm (26 x 32in)

£6,000 - 8,000  



156 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images

267
Shepherd Fairey (b.1970)
dAnCE FLoor riot
the complete set of 36 screenprints, 2011, each signed, dated
and numbered from the edition of 150 in pencil, the box
numbered from the edition of 150 in black ink, accompanied
with the original stickers, stencil, Cd and certificate of
authenticity, published by obey giant Art, Los Angeles, 330 x
330mm (13 x 13in) (overall) (36) (unframed)

£2,500 - 3,500

268
Shepherd Fairey (b.1970)
PArty At tHE moontoWEr
the complete set of 36 screenprints, 2011, each signed, dated
and numbered from the edition of 150 in pencil, the box
numbered from the edition of 150 in black ink, accompanied
with the original stickers, stencil, Cd and certificate of
authenticity, published by obey giant Art, Los Angeles, 330 x
330mm (13 x 13in) (overall) (36) (unframed)

£2,500 - 3,500

267

268
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269
Stik (b.1979)
PiZZA box
Felt tip pen and white paint on cardboard, 2011,
signed and inscribed in ink, 320 x 315mm (12⅝ x 12⅜in)

£2,000 - 3,000  

270
Stik
PLAqUE
Hand-cast colour tinted polyurethane resin
plaque, 2011, signed, dated and numbered from
the edition of 2 in white verso, an artist’s proof
aside from the edition of 12, published by
squarity, London, for the stik: Council Property
exhibition held at king of Paint, bristol 17 June -
16 July, 2011, 230mm (9 in.) diameter
Accompanied with the certificate of authenticity
issued by squarity.

£3,000 - 4,000  
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271
Oliver Jeffers (b.1977)
AnimAL VEgEtAbLE minErAL
Pencil and watercolour, 2013, signed at lower
right, on Arches paper, 380 x 570mm (15 x 22½in)

£600 - 800  

272
Oliver Jeffers (b.1977)
rEstriCtEd ACCEss
oil on canvas, 2013, signed, titled and dated verso, 102 x 152cm (40 x 60in)
Provenance:
Lazarides gallery, London, 2013.

£5,000 - 7,000  



159Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4

273
Harland Miller (b.1964)
i Am tHE onE i HAVE bEEn WAiting For
oil and pencil on paper, 2011, signed in pencil at lower right, 152 x 122cm (59⅞ x 48in)
Provenance:
reflex gallery, Amsterdam, 2011.

£35,000 - 45,000  
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274
Banksy (b.1974) (after)
di-FACEd tEnnEr
offset lithograph printed in colours, 2004,
printed by Pictures on Walls, London, the
full sheet printed to the edges 76 x 143mm
(3 x 5⅝in)

£500 - 700  

275
Banksy (b.1974) (after)
EPHEmErA CoLLECtion
Comprising-
1) A ‘di-Faced tenner’ note
2) A ‘Pictures of Walls’ book
3) An ‘Existencilism’ book
4) A ‘banging your Head Against A brick Wall’ book
5) A ‘Cut it out’ book
6) A Crude oils’ kate moss Postcard
7) A ‘graffiti artists must report to reception...’
sticker
8) An ‘Americans Working overhead’ sticker
9) An ‘Authorised graffiti Area’ sticker
10) 2 folded ‘Forgive us our trespassing’ / ‘Exit
through the gift shop’ double sided posters
11) An unfolded ‘save or delete’ greenpeace poster
set, including poster, sticker sheet & stencil

£2,000 - 3,000  

276
Banksy (b.1974) (after)
mArks And stEnCiLs
screenprint on shopping bag, 2010, 305 x 410mm (12 x 16in)
(image)

£800 -  1,200  
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277
Banksy (b.1974) (after)
monkEy PArLiAmEnt
offset lithograph printed in colours, 2009, on thin wove, 840 x
530mm (33⅛ x 21in) (unframed)

£600 - 800  

278
Banksy (b.1974) (after)
soUP CAn PostEr
offset lithograph printed in colours, 2010, on thin wove paper,
835 x 590mm (32⅞ x 23¼in) (unframed)

£600 - 800  

277

278
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279
Banksy (b.1974)
qUEEn ViCtoriA
screenprint in colours, 2003, numbered from the edition of 500 in pencil, on wove paper, printed and
published by Pictures on Walls, London, with full margins, 700 x 500mm (27½ x 19⅝in)
this work is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued by Pest Control office.

£5,000 - 7,000  



163Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4

280
Banksy (b.1974)
tUrF WAr
screenprint in colours, 2003, numbered from the edition of 750 in pencil, printed and published by Pictures on
Walls, London, the full sheet, 482, 347mm (19 x 13⅝in) (unframed)
this work is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued by Pest Control office.

£3,000 - 5,000  
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281
Various Artists
PAx brittAniCA: A HELLisH PEACE
the complete portfolio, 2004, comprising 22 prints of various media, on various papers, each signed, from
the edition of 100, published by Aquarium gallery, London, in the original black portfolio box, overall 235 x
325mm (9¼ x 12¾in) (folio)

Artists include banksy, steve bell, James boswell, Alexander de Cadenet, sir Anthony Caro, James Cauty, billy
Childish, david gentleman, richard Hamilton, Clifford Harper, brian Jones, John keane, Peter kennard, Alan
kitching, Jenny matthews, Paul mattson, Antonio Pacitti, Jamie reid, martin rowson, ralph steadman,
stot21stC and gee Vaucher

£7,000 - 9,000  



165Please note that buyer’s premium is applicable to every lot. Please also note any other symbols for additional fees that may apply. All symbols and fees are explained on p.4

282
Banksy (b.1974)
LoVE rAt
screenprint in colours, 2004, signed and numbered from the edition of 75 in pencil, on wove paper, printed
and published by Pictures on Walls, London, with their blindstamp at lower right, the full sheet, 493 x
344mm (19⅜ x 13½in) (unframed)

this work is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued by Pest Control office.

£15,000 - 20,000  
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283
Banksy (b.1974)
grAnniEs
screenprint in colours, 2006, numbered from the edition of 500
in pencil, on wove paper, printed and published by Pictures on
Walls, London, with their blindstamp, on wove paper, with full
margins, sheet 560 x 755mm (22 x 29¾in)

this work is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued
by Pest Control office.

£4,000 - 6,000  

284
Banksy (b.1974)
goLF sALE
screenprint in black, 2004, stamped with the red banksy tag,
numbered from the total edition of 750 in pencil, on wove
paper, printed and published by Pictures on Walls, London, with
margins, 333 x 473mm (13 x 18½in) (image)

this work is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued
by Pest Control office.

£4,500 - 5,500  

283

284
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285
Banksy (b.1974)
troLLEys
screenprint in colours, 2006, numbered from the edition of 500
in pencil, printed and published by Pictures on Walls, London,
with full margins, 578 x 765mm (22¾ x 30in)

this work is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued
by Pest Control office.

£7,000 - 9,000  

286
Banksy (b.1974)
morons
screenprint in colours, 2006, numbered from the edition of 500
in pencil, printed and published by Pictures on Walls, London,
with full margins, 578 x 762mm (22¾ x 30in)

this work is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued
by Pest Control office.

£6,000 - 8,000  

285

286
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287
Banksy (b.1974)
APPLAUsE
screenprint in colours, 2006-2007, numbered from the edition of 500 in
pencil, printed and published by Pictures on Walls, London, with full
margins, 800 x 1210mm (31½ x 47⅝in)

this work is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued by Pest
Control office.

£8,000 - 12,000  
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288
Banksy (b.1974)
soUP CAns qUAd (CrEAm PAPEr)
screenprint in colours, 2006, signed and numbered from the edition of 54 in pencil, on wove paper, published by
Pictures on Walls, London, the full sheet, 695 x 495mm (27⅜ x 19½in)

this work is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued by Lazarides gallery.

£10,000 - 15,000  
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289
Banksy (b.1974)
gAngstA rAt
screenprint in colours, 2004, signed and numbered from the edition of 150 in pencil, on wove paper, printed
and published by Pictures on Walls, London, with their blindstamp at lower left, with margins, 493 x 349mm
(19½ x 13¾in) (unframed)
this work is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued by Pest Control office.

£22,000 - 25,000  
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290
Banksy (b.1974)
noLA
screenprint in colours, 2008, signed and numbered from the edition of 31 in pencil, on Arches 88 wove paper,
printed and published by Pictures on Walls, London, with their blindstamp at lower left, with full margins, 755 x
552mm (29¾ x 21¾in) (unframed)
this work is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued by Pest Control office.

£40,000 - 60,000
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291
Banksy (b.1974)
no bALL gAmEs (grEy)
screenprint in colours, 2004, signed and numbered from the edition of
250 in pencil, on wove paper, printed and published by Pictures on Walls,
London, with full margins, sheet 670 x 700mm (26⅜ x 27½in)

this work is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued by Pest
Control office.

£20,000 - 30,000  
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292
Banksy (b.1974)
gEt oUt WHiLE yoU CAn
screenprint in colours, 2004, signed and numbered from the edition of 75 in pencil, on wove paper, printed
and published by Pictures on Walls, London, with their blindstamp at lower right, the full sheet, 500 x
350mm (19⅝ x 13¾in) (unframed)
this work is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued by Pest Control office.

£15,000 - 20,000  



174 see forumauctions.co.uk for further images

293
Banksy (b.1974)
WEston sUPEr mArE
screenprint in colours, 2003, numbered from the total edition of 750 in
pencil, on wove paper, printed and published by Pictures on Walls,
London, with full margins, 350 x 998mm (13¾ x 39¼in) (unframed)
this work is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued by Pest
Control office.

£2,500 - 3,500  
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294
Banksy (b.1974)
rAdAr rAt
screenprint with spraypaint, 2004, numbered from the edition of 25 in
pencil, printed and published by Pictures on Walls, London, the full sheet,
360 x 360mm (14⅛ x 14⅛in)
this work is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued by Pest
Control office.

£6,000 - 8,000  
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Both the sale of goods at our auctions and your relationship with us are
governed by the Terms of Consignment (primarily applicable to sellers)
the Terms of Sale (primarily applicable to bidders and buyers) and any
notices displayed in the saleroom or announced by us at the auction
(collectively, the “Conditions of Business”). The Terms of Consignment and
Terms of Sale are available at our saleroom on request.
You must read these Terms of Sale carefully. Please note that if you
register to bid and/or bid at auction this signifies that you agree to and
will comply with these Terms of Sale. If registering to buy over a Live
Online Bidding Platform, including our own BidFORUM platform, you will
be asked prior to every auction to confirm your agreement to these terms
before you are able to place a bid.

Definitions and interpretation
to make these terms of sale easier to read, we have given the following
words a specific meaning:
“Auctioneer”  means Forum auctions Ltd, a company registered in england
and Wales with registration number 10048705 and whose registered office
is located at 8 the chase, London sW4 0nH or its authorised auctioneer, as
appropriate;
“Bidder”  means a person participating in bidding at the auction;
“Bidding Platform”  means the bidding platform on which an auction isheld
operated by the auctioneer, or by a third party service provider on the
auctioneer’s behalf;
“Buyer”  means the person who makes the highest bid for a Lot accepted
by the auctioneer;
“Deliberate Forgery”  means: 
    (a)    an imitation made with the intention of deceiving as to authorship,

origin, date, age, period, culture or source;(b) which is described in
the catalogue as being the work of a particular creator without
qualification; and 

    (c)     which at the date of the auction had a value materially less than it
would have had if it had been as described;

“Exclusively Online Auction”  means only an auction held exclusively over
the Website or Bidding Platform and where we have not made the Goods
available for viewing or inspection.  nB this does not apply for any auctions,
howsoever held, where we have made the Goods available for inspection;
“Hammer Price”  means the level of the highest bid accepted by the
auctioneer for a Lot by the fall of the hammer;
“Lot(s)”  means the goods that we offer for sale at our auctions;
“Premium”  means the fee that we will charge you on yourpurchase of a Lot
to be calculated as set out in clause 3;
“Premium Inclusive Auction”  means the hammer price is the price the
buyer pays;
“Reserve” means the minimum hammer price at which a Lot may be sold;
“Sale Proceeds”  means the net amount due to the seller;
“Seller”   means the persons who consign Lots   for sale at our auctions;
“Terms of Consignment”  means the terms on which we agree to offer Lots
for sale in our auctions as agent on behalf of sellers;
“Terms of Sale” means these terms of sale, as amended or updated from
time to time;
“Total Amount Due”  means the Hammer Price for a Lot, the Premium, any
applicable artist’s resale right royalty, any Vat or import duties due and any
additional charges payable by a defaulting buyer under these terms of sale;
“Trader”  means a seller who is acting for purposes relating to that seller’s
trade, business, craft or profession, whether acting personally or through
another person acting in the trader’s name or on the trader’s behalf;
“VAT”  means Value added tax or any equivalent sales tax; and
“Website”  means our website available at www.forumauctions.co.uk.
in these terms of sale, the words ‘you’, ‘yours’, etc. refer to you as the Buyer.
the words “we”, “us”, etc. refer to the auctioneer. any reference to a ‘clause’
is to a clause of these terms of sale unless stated otherwise.

1.      Information that we are required to give to Consumers
1.1    a description of the main characteristics of each Lot as contained in the

auction catalogue.
1.2    our name, address and contact details as set out herein, in our auction

catalogues and/or on our Website.
1.3    the price of the Goods and arrangements for payment as described in

clauses 6 and 8.
1.4    the arrangements for collection of the Goods as set out in clauses 7

and 8.
1.5    your right to return a Lot and receive a refund if the Lot is a Deliberate

Forgery as set out in clause 12.
1.6    We and trader sellers have a legal duty to supply any Lots to you in

accordance with these terms of sale.
1.7    if you have any complaints, please send them to us directly at the

address set out on our Website.

2.      Bidding procedures and the Buyer
2.1    you must register your details with us before bidding and provide us

with any requested proof of identity and billing information, in a form
acceptable to us.

2.2    We strongly recommend that you either attend the auction in person
or inspect the Lots prior to bidding at the auction. you are responsible
for your decision to bid for a particular Lot. if you bid on a Lot, including
by telephone and online bidding, or by placing a commission bid, we
assume that you have carefully inspected the Lot and satisfied yourself
regarding its condition.

2.3    if you instruct us in writing, we may execute commission bids on your
behalf. neither we nor our employees or agents will be responsible for
any failure to execute your commission bid. Where two or more
commission bids at the same level are recorded we have the right, at
our sole discretion, to prefer one over others.

2.4    the Bidder placing the highest bid accepted by the auctioneer for a Lot
will be the Buyer at the Hammer Price. any dispute about a bid will be
settled at our sole discretion. We may reoffer the Lot during the auction
or may settle any dispute in another way. We will act reasonably when
deciding how to settle the dispute.

2.5    Bidders will be deemed to act as principals, even if the Bidder is acting
as an agent for a third party.

2.6    We may bid on Lots on behalf of the seller up to one bidding increment
(as set at our sole discretion) below the reserve.

2.7    We may at our sole discretion refuse to accept any bid.
2.8    Bidding increments will be set at our sole discretion.
2.9    our terms of sale shall remain in force for any purchases made within

48 hours following an auction.

3.      The purchase price
         as Buyer, you will pay:
a.      the Hammer Price;
b.      a premium of 25% of the Hammer Price up to a Hammer Price of

£100,000 plus 20% of the Hammer Price from £100,001 to £1,000,000
plus 12% of the Hammer Price exceeding £1,000,000;

c.       any Vat, import Vat or other duties applicable to the Lot;
d.      any artist’s resale right royalty payable on the sale of the Lot; and
e.      for Premium inclusive auctions there will be no additional fee

4.      VAT and other duties
4.1    you shall be liable for the payment of any Vat and other duties

applicable on the Hammer Price and premium due for a Lot. Please see
the symbols used in the auction catalogue for that Lot and the
“information for Buyers” in our auction catalogue for further
information.

4.2    We will charge Vat and other duties at the current rate at the date of
the auction.

5.      The contract between you and the Seller
5.1    the contract for the purchase of the Lot between you and the seller

will be formed when the hammer falls accepting the highest bid for the
Lot at the auction.

5.2    you may directly enforce any terms in the terms of consignment
against a seller to the extent that you suffer damages and/or loss as a
result of the seller’s breach of the terms of consignment.

5.3    if you breach these terms of sale, you may be responsible for damages
and/or losses suffered by a seller or us. if we are contacted by a seller
who wishes to bring a claim against you, we may at our discretion
provide the seller with information or assistance in relation to that
claim.

5.4    We normally act as an agent only and will not have any responsibility
for default by you or the seller (unless we are the seller of the Lot).

5.5    For exclusively online auction only, clauses 16 and 17 may apply

6.      Payment
6.1    Following your successful bid on a Lot you will:
         6.1.1      immediately give to us, if not already provided to our

satisfaction, proof of identity in a form acceptable to us (and
any other information that we require in order to comply with
our anti-money laundering obligations); and

         6.1.2      pay to us within 3 working days the total amount Due in any
way that we agree to accept payment or in cash (for which
there is an aggregate upper limit of 15,000 euros for all
purchases made in any auction).

6.2    if you owe us any money, we may use any payment made by you to
repay prior debts before applying such monies towards your purchase
of the Lot(s).

TERMS OF SALE
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7.      Title and collection of purchases
7.1    once you have paid us in full the total amount Due for any Lot,

ownership of that Lot will transfer to you. you may not claim or collect
a Lot until you have paid for it.

7.2    you will (at your own expense) collect any Lots that you have purchased
and paid for not later than 10 business days following the day of the
auction; or

7.3    if you do not collect the Lot within this time period, you will be
responsible for removal, storage and insurance charges in relation to
that Lot which will be no less than £1.50 per Lot per day.

7.4    risk of loss or damage to the Lot will pass to you at the fall of the
Hammer or when you have otherwise purchased the Lot.

7.5    if you do not collect the Lot that you have paid for within forty-five days
after the auction, we may sell the Lot. We will pay the proceeds of any
such sale to you, but will deduct any storage charges or other sums
that we have incurred in the storage and sale of the Lot. We reserve
the right to charge you a selling commission at our standard rates on
any such resale of the Lot.

8.      Remedies for non-payment or failure to collect purchases
8.1    Please do not bid on a Lot if you do not intend to buy it. if your bid is

successful, these terms of sale will apply to you. this means that you will
have to carry out your obligations set out in these terms of sale. if you
do not comply with these terms of sale, we may (acting on behalf of the
seller and ourselves) pursue one or more of the following measures:

         8.1.1      take action against you for damages for breach of contract;
         8.1.2      reverse the sale of the Lot to you and/or any other Lots sold by

us to you;
         8.1.3      resell the Lot by auction or private treaty (in which case you will

have to pay any difference between the total amount Due for
the Lot and the price we sell it for as well as the charges
outlined in clause 7 and 8.1.5). Please note that if we sell the
Lot for a higher amount than your winning bid, the extra money
will belong to the seller;

         8.1.4      remove, store and insure the Lot at your expense;
         8.1.5      if you do not pay us within 10 business days of your successful

bid, we may charge interest at a rate not exceeding 1.5% per
month on the total amount Due;

         8.1.6      keep that Lot or any other Lot sold to you until you pay the
total amount Due;

         8.1.7      reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions
or impose conditions before we accept bids from you; and/or

         8.1.8      if we sell any Lots for you, use the money made on these Lots
to repay any amount you owe us.

8.2    We will act reasonably when exercising our rights under clause 8.1. We
will contact you before exercising these rights and try to work with you
to correct any non- compliance by you with these terms of sale.

9.      Health and safety
         although we take reasonable precautions regarding health and safety,

you are on our premises at your own risk. Please note the lay-out of
the premises and security arrangements. neither we nor our
employees or agents are responsible for the safety of you or your
property when you visit our premises, unless you suffer any injury to
your person or damage to your property as a result of our, our
employees’ or our agents’ negligence.

10.   Warranties
10.1  the seller warrants to us and to you that:
         10.1.1   the seller is the true owner of the Lot for sale or is authorised

by the true owner to offer and sell the lot at auction;
         10.1.2   the seller is able to transfer good and marketable title to the

Lot, subject to any restrictions set out in the Lot description, to
you free from any third party rights or claims; and

         10.1.3   as far as the seller is aware, the main characteristics of the Lot
set out in the auction catalogue (as amended by any notice
displayed in the saleroom or announced by the auctioneer at
the auction) are correct. For the avoidance of doubt, you are
solely responsible for satisfying yourself as to the condition of
the Lot in all respects.

10.2  if, after you have placed a successful bid and paid for a Lot, any of the
warranties above are found not to be true, please notify us in writing.
neither we nor the seller will be liable, under any circumstances, to pay
you any sums over and above the total amount Due and we will not
be responsible for any inaccuracies in the information provided by the
seller except as set out below.

10.3  Please note that many of the Lots that you may bid on at our auction
are second- hand.

10.4  if in an exclusively online auction a Lot is not second-hand and you
purchase the Lot as a consumer from a seller that is a trader, a
number of additional terms may be implied by law in addition to the
seller’s warranties set out at clause 10.1 (in particular under the
consumer rights act 2015). these terms of sale do not seek to exclude
your rights under law as they relate to the sale of these Lots.

10.5  save as expressly set out above, all other warranties, conditions or
other terms which might have effect between the seller and you, or us
and you, or be implied or incorporated by statue, common law or
otherwise are excluded.

11.    Descriptions and condition
11.1  our descriptions of the Lot will be based on: (a) information provided

to us by the seller of the Lot (for which we are not liable); and (b) our
opinion (although we do not warrant that we have carried out a
detailed inspection of each Lot).

11.2  We will give you a number of opportunities to view and inspect the Lots
before the auction. you (and any consultants acting on your behalf)
must satisfy yourself about the accuracy of any description of a Lot. We
shall not be responsible for any failure by you or your consultants to
properly inspect a Lot.

11.3  representations or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness,
origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price
involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion will be
honestly and reasonably held, subject always to the limitations in 10.1,
and accept liability for opinions given negligently or fraudulently.

11.4  Please note that Lots (in particular second-hand Lots) are unlikely to be
in perfect condition. 

         11.4.1   Lots are sold “as is” (i.e. as you see them at the time of the
auction). neither we nor the seller accept any liability for the
condition of second-hand Lots or for any condition issues
affecting a Lot if such issues are included in the description of
a Lot in the auction catalogue (or in any saleroom notice) and/
or which the inspection of a Lot by the Buyer ought to have
revealed.

         11.4.2   in the case of exclusively online auctions the provisions of
clauses 16 and 17 may apply

12.    Deliberate Forgeries
12.1  you may return any Lot which is found to be a Deliberate Forgery to us

within twelve months of the auction provided that you return the Lot
to us in the same condition as when it was released to you,
accompanied by a written statement identifying the Lot from the
relevant catalogue description and a written statement of defects
prepared by an accredited expert.

12.2  if we are reasonably satisfied that the Lot is a Deliberate Forgery, we
will refund the money paid by you for the Lot (including any Premium
and applicable Vat) provided that if:

         12.2.1   the catalogue description reflected the accepted view of
experts as at the date of the auction; or

         12.2.2   you personally are not able to transfer good and marketable
title in the Lot to us, you will have no right to a refund under
this clause 12.2.

12.3  if you have sold the Lot to another person, we will only be liable to
refund the total amount Due for the Lot. We will not be responsible for
repaying any additional money you may have made from selling the
Lot or any other costs you have incurred in relation to the Lot save for
those Lots purchased in exclusively online auctions from a trader.

12.4  your right to return a Lot that is a Deliberate Forgery does not affect
your legal rights and is in addition to any other right or remedy
provided by law or by these terms of sale.

13.    Our liability to you
13.1  We will not be liable for any loss of opportunity or disappointment

suffered as a result of participating in our auction.

13.2  in addition to the above, neither we nor the seller shall be responsible
to you and you shall not be responsible to the seller or us for any other
loss or damage that any of us suffer that is not a foreseeable result of
any of us not complying with the conditions of Business. Loss or
damage is foreseeable if it is obvious that it will happen or if at the time
of the sale of the Lot, all of we, you and the seller knew it might happen.

13.3  subject to clause 13.4, if we are found to be liable to you for any reason
(including, amongst others, if we are found to be negligent, in breach
of contract or to have made a misrepresentation), our liability will be
limited to the total amount Due as paid by you to us for any Lot.

13.4  notwithstanding the above, nothing in these terms of sale shall limit
our liability (or that of our employees or agents) for:
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         13.4.1   death or personal injury resulting from negligence (as defined
in the Unfair contract terms act 1977);

         13.4.2   fraudulent misrepresentation; or
         13.4.3   any liability which cannot be excluded by law.

14.    Notices
14.1  all notices between you and us regarding these terms of sale must be

in writing and signed by or on behalf of the party giving it.
14.2  any notice referred in these terms of sale may be given:
         14.2.1   by delivering it by hand;
         14.2.2   by first class pre-paid post or recorded Delivery; or
         14.2.3   by email, provided that a copy is also sent by pre-paid post or

recorded Delivery.
14.3  notices must be sent as follows:
         14.3.1   by hand or registered post:
                       b.  to us, at our address set out in these terms of sale or at our

registered office address appearing on our Website; and
                       a. to you, at the last postal address that you have given to us

as your contact address in writing; or
         14.3.2   by email:
                        a.   to us, at the following email addresses:

info@forumauctions.co.uk and office@forumauctions.co.uk
                       b.  to you, by sending the notice to any email address that you

have given to us as your contact email address.
14.4  notices will be deemed to have been received:
         14.4.1   if delivered by hand, on the day of delivery;
         14.4.2   if sent by first class pre-paid post or recorded Delivery, two

business days after posting, exclusive of the day of posting; or
         14.4.3   if sent by email, at the time of transmission unless sent after

17.00 in the place of receipt in which case they will be deemed
to have been received on the next business day in the place of
receipt (provided that a copy has also been sent by pre-paid
post or recorded Delivery).

14.5  any notice or communication given under these terms of sale will not
be validly given if sent by fax, email (unless also delivered recorded
Delivery), any form of messaging via social media or text message.

15.    Data Protection
         We will hold and process any personal data in relation to you in

accordance with the principles underlying the Data Protection act.  our
registration number with the information commissioner is Za178875. 

16.    Conditional Right to cancel following an Exclusively Online Auction only
16.1  if you are contracting as a consumer and the seller of a Lot is a trader,

you will have a statutory right to cancel your purchase of that Lot if you
change your mind for any reason. the provisions below set out your
legal right to cancel. Further advice about your legal right to cancel your
purchase is available from your local citizens advice Bureau or trading
standards office.

16.2  you may cancel your purchase at any time from the date of the order
confirmation up to the end of the fourteenth day after the day of
collection of the Lot by you or the person specified by you for collection
(e.g. if you receive an order confirmation on 1 January and you collect
a Lot on 10 January, you may cancel at any time between 1 January and
the end of the day on 24 January).

16.3  to cancel your purchase, you must inform us of your intention to cancel
it. the easiest way to do so is to complete the model cancellation form
attached to your order confirmation. if you use this method, we will
email you to confirm that we have received your cancellation.
alternatively, you can email us at office@forumauctions.co.uk.  if you
send us your cancellation notice by email or by post, then your
cancellation is effective from the date you send us the email or post
the letter to us.

16.4  if you exercise your right to cancel your purchase, you will receive a
refund of the total amount Due paid for the Lot in accordance with
clause 17. When exercising the cancellation right, you must return the
Lots to us immediately at your own cost (as set out below).

16.5  Following purchasing of Lots, you are entitled to a reasonable
opportunity to inspect the Lots (which will include removing them
from their packaging and inspecting them). at all times, you must
take reasonable care of the Lots and must not let them out of your
possession. if you are in breach of your obligations to take
reasonable care of the Lots in this clause 16.5, we will have a claim
against you and may deduct from the refund costs incurred by us as
a result of the breach.

16.6  Details of this statutory right, and an explanation of how to exercise it,
are also provided in the order confirmation. this provision does not
affect your statutory rights.

16.7  the cancellation right described in this clause is in addition to any other
right that you might have to reject a Lot, for instance because it is a
Deliberate Forgery as set out in clause 12.

17.    Exercising the right to cancel following an Exclusively Online Auction
only

17.1  Where you have validly returned a Lot to us under your right of
cancellation described in clause 16, we will refund the full amount paid
by you for the Lot.

17.2  Please note that we are permitted by law to reduce your refund to
reflect any reduction in the value of the Lot, if this has been caused by
your handling of the Lot in a way contrary to the conditions specified
in these terms or which would not be permitted during a pre-sale
exhibition held prior to an auction. if we refund you the price paid
before we are able to inspect the Lot and later discover you have
handled the Lot in an unacceptable way, you must pay us an
appropriate amount.

17.3  you will be responsible for returning the Lot to us at your own cost.
17.4  We will process any refund due to you within the deadlines below:
         17.4.1   if you have collected the Lot but have not returned it to us:

fourteen days after the day on which we receive the Lot back
from you or, if earlier, the day on which you provide us with
evidence that you have sent the Lot back to us; or

         17.4.2   if you have not collected the Lot or you have already returned
the Lot to us: fourteen days after you inform us of your decision
to cancel the contract.

17.5  We will refund you using the same means of payment that you used
for the transaction.

17.6  Legal ownership of a Lot will immediately revert to the seller if we
refund any such payment to you.

17.7  For further information on how to return Lots to us, please get in touch
with us using the contact details provided on our Website.

18.    General
18.1  We may at our sole discretion, though acting reasonably, refuse

admission to our premises or attendance at our auctions by any
person.

18.2  We act as an agent for our sellers. the rights we have to claim against
you for breach of these terms of sale may be used by either us, our
employees or agents, or the seller, its employees or agents, as
appropriate. other than as set out in this clause, these terms of sale
are between you and us and no other person will have any rights to
enforce any of these terms of sale.

18.3  We may use special terms in the catalogue descriptions of particular
Lots. you must read these terms carefully along with any glossary
provided in our auction catalogues.

18.4  each of the clauses of these terms of sale operates separately. if any
court or relevant authority decides that any of them are unlawful, the
remaining clauses will remain in full force and effect.

18.5  We may change these terms of sale from time to time, without notice
to you. Please read these terms of sale for every sale in which you
intend to bid carefully, as they may be different from the last time you
read them.

18.6  except as otherwise stated in these terms of sale, each of our rights
and remedies are: (a) are in addition to and not exclusive of any other
rights or remedies under these terms of sale or general law; and (b)
may be waived only in writing and specifically. Delay in exercising or
non-exercise of any right under these terms of sale is not a waiver of
that or any other right. Partial exercise of any right under these terms
of sale will not preclude any further or other exercise of that right or
any other right under these terms of sale. Waiver of a breach of any
term of these terms of sale will not operate as a waiver of breach of
any other term or any subsequent breach of that term.

18.7  these terms of sale and any dispute or claim arising out of or in
connection with them (including any non-contractual claims or
disputes) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the
laws of england and Wales and the parties irrevocably submit to the
exclusive jurisdiction of the english courts.

         Forum Auctions Ltd
         May 2017
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220 Queenstown road, London sW8 4LP
tel +44 (0) 20 7871 2640  |  info@forumauctions.co.uk 

www.forumauctions.co.uk

aUction no. 15

Date: 

ABSENTEE/PHONE BID FORM

mr/mrs/ms (please circle)        PriVate BUyer DeaLer

Forename    surname 

company    Vat no. 

address 

  county/state 

Post code/Zip   country 

tel.    mobile/cell 

Fax.    email 

Notice to new bidders: Please attach a copy of identification - Passport/Driving Licence and proof of address in the form of
a utility bill or bank statement issued within the last six months. Failure to comply may result in your bids not being processed.

iDentity DocUment (PLease attacH coPy): PassPort DriVer’s License otHer (specify) 

For companies: please attach a copy of legal representative

Lot No. Description Bid £ Phone Bid

to allow time for the processing of bids, they should be received at least 24 hours prior to the sale. if you have not
received confirmation by email within one working day please contact info@forumauctions.co.uk.  i authorise Forum
auctions to bid on the above listed lot(s) on my behalf. i understand that by submitting these bids i have entered into a
bidding contract to purchase the individual lots if my bids are successful. i understand that i will be obliged to pay the
purchase price, including the Buyer’s Premium and all applicable taxes and charges, and i will comply with the terms of
sale listed in printed catalogues and Forum auctions’ website.

signAtUrE dAtE

Shipping and export: in the event that an item requires an export license we would be pleased to assist you with
the application. We can help you arrange packing and shipping of your purchased lots or you can use your own
carrier. For more information, please contact shipping@forumauctions.co.uk.
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Please note you can submit bids securely through our website at forumauctions.co.uk

i authorise Forum auctions to bid on my behalf up to the maximum price indicated plus the buyer’s premium plus Vat. 








